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Happy Valley

Wednesday 14th October 2015

Racel Heung Yip Hep (C5) 1200m 10:15 pm
Race 2 Island Hcp (C5) 1650m 10:45 pm
Race3 Nam Fung Hcp (C4) 1200m 11:15 pm
Race4  Shum Wan Hcp (C4) 1800m 11:45 pm
Race 5 Tai Shue Wan Hcp (C4) 1000m 12:15 am
Race 6 H.K.C.C. Challenge Cup (C3) 1650m 12:45 am
Race7 Wong Chuk Hang Hcp (C3) 1200m 1:15 am

Race 8 Yip Fat Hep (C3) 1800m 1:50 am

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to Sportsbet.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 Heung Yip Hep (C5) 1200m

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 5. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Hurry Hurry Up (NZ) Vincent Ho (al) Casper Fownes 3458586442 59:5-7-5 $3,807,300 8% 29% 11 60.5
2. Heartland (N2) Gerald Mosse David Ferraris 9758595055 41:4-4-1 $1437415 10% 2% 2 60
3. Jade Pippo Jack Wong (a4) Y S Tsui 0534446706 35:1-7-1 $1,905375 3% 26% 12 59
4. Rugby Ambassador N Callan CHYip 1593080045 20:1-2-1  $499,130 5% 20% 5 585
5. Enchanting Diamond ~ Nash Rawiller C W Chang 586038088 12:0-0-1 $91500 0% 8% 7 58
(N2)

6. Aztec Empire Brett Prebble WY So 0s0000080s 17:0-2-2 $0 0% 24% 10 575
7. Golden Choice (SAF) Karis Teetan AT Millard 007s40804s 11:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 56
8. Novel Start (NZ) Chad Schofield TKNg 1256949476 58:5-4-4 $2912500 9% 22% 1 56
9. Chans Delight Joao Moreira D Cruz 5975960310 19:0-0-1  $112500 0% 5% 8 515
10. Intellectual Glide (NZ) Keith Yeung (al) Almond Lee 3750027870 19:1-0-2  $180,600 5% 16% 6 515
11. Delight Fortune (GB)  Ben So (al) Peter Ho 435407020s 283-0-2  $384675 11% 18% 9 51
12. King Of Smarts Howard Cheng D Cruz 0556860500 14:0-0-1 0 0% 7% 4 51

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Race 1 Heung Yip Hcp (C5): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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HURRY HURRY UP

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Zabeel Dam Pedante

Breeder Unknown

Owners Deborah Ho

Colours Purple : Silver Stripe On Purple Slvs, Silver Hoop On Purple Cap.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f 12 ShaT Sat100ctl5 1200m Good  Z Purton
40f12 ShaT Mon 285epl5 1200m Good  JTong
50f12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1650m Good  VHo
8of14 ShaT Sun6Sepl5 1200m Good  JTong
50f14 ShaT Sun12Jull5 1400m Good  JTong
I3 HEARTLAND
" 8yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Stravinsky Dam Danvers
Breeder Unknown
Owners Good Time Syndicate

Colours Red: Gold Cross And Stripe On Cream Slvs, Gold Hoop On Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f14 ShaT Sun4Octl5 1200m Soft  CSchofield
70f8 HV Satb5Sepl5  1000m Btria Good N Callan
8of14 SHAT Sun 14Sepl4 1200m Cls 4 Good  H Cheng
90f14 SHAT Sat28Junl4 1200m Cls 4 Good O Doleuze
10 of 12 SHAT Sun 9Marl4 1200m Cls 4 Good W Marwing

7 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Madame De Here

Breeder Unknown

Owners Christy Ng Ling Ling

Colours Pink : Green V, Pink Chevron On Silver Slvs, Green, Silver & Pink Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
12 of 14 ShaT Sun40ctl5 1200m Soft  JWong
30f12 SHAT Sat 21Marl5 1200m Cls 4 Good ) Wong
40f 14 SHAT Sun15Marl5 1400m Cls 4 Good ) Wong
40of 14 SHAT Sun1Marl5 1200mCls4 Good  H Cheng
40f14 SHAT Sat7Febl5  1400m Cls 4 Good  H Cheng

I3 RUGBY AMBASSADOR

6 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Desert King Dam Grow Up

Breeder Unknown

Owners 10/11 Dennis C H Yip Trainer Syndicate

Colours Silver With Red Chevron : Red & Yellow Qtrd Slvs.

Race Details Track  Jockey
10f9  SHAT Fri18Sepl5 1200m Btria Good  Z Purton
90f12 Happ Wed 10Junl5 1200m Good B So
30f8 HV Sat23Mayl5 1200m Btria Soft G Mosse
11 of 14 SHAT Sun 19Aprl5 1800m Cls 4 Good D Leung
8of14 SHAT Tue 7Aprl5  2000m Cls 4 Good A Suborics

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Casper Fownes Barrier 11
Jockey Vincent Ho 60.5kg Prizemoney $3,807,300
Win Range - W&P% 8-29
Career 59:5-7-5 12 Mths 19:0-2-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-1-1  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 11:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 7  4.40 Mighty Gains 52.5kg L 1:09.39
51.5 8 15.00 Modern Fortune 54kg L 1:08.95
51 12 14.00 Mister Marc 48kg L 1:41.74
51 1 42.00 Diamond King 55kg 2.60L 1:09.88
52.5 13 93.00 Thors Bolt 57kg 2.40L 1:22.07
Trainer David Ferraris Barrier 2
Jockey Gerald Mosse 60.0kg Prizemoney $1,437,415

Win Range - W&P% 10-22
Career 41:4-4-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 12 60.00 Everyone's Choice 57kg L 1:09.98
0 1 0 Master Viking 0kg 9.00L 1:01.4
525 1 11.00 Romantic Cash 56.5kg 6.10L 1:09.26
545 7 30.00 Happy Champion 57.5kg 4.10L 1:10.33
54 4 35.00 Oriental Prosper 60.5kg 6.50L 1:09.91
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 12
Jockey Jack Wong 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,905,375
Win Range - W&P% 3-26
Career 35:1-7-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 8:0-1-1 Track 13:0-4-0  Trk/Dst 11:0-4-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 14.00 Everyone's Choice 57kg L 1:09.98
475 9 14.00 Glorious Avenue 55.5kg 3.10L 1:08.84
47.5 10 16.00 All My Gain 55kg 1.50L 1:23.58
52 12 15.00 Forever Accurate 5%g 1.50L 1:10.35
525 11 25.00 Gold Talent 51.5kg 1.90L 1:22.25
Trainer CH Yip Barrier 5
Jockey N Callan 58.5kg Prizemoney $499,130
Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-20
Career 20:1-2-1 12 Mths 13:1-1-2 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
0 7 0 Rugby Ambassador 0kg 1.00L 1:11.44
51 7  7.10 Gran Bolivar 55.5kq 7.80L 1:09.64
0 3 0 Charter Victoria Okg 2.10L 1:12.96
51 1 5.10 Dual Happy 60kg 7.00L 1:49.55

55 11 34.00 Navel Orange 53.5kg 6.50L 2:02.86
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B ENCHANTING DIAMOND Trainer C W Chang Barrier 7
S “H\ . d br celding (male Jockey Nash Rawiller 58.0kg Prizemoney $91,500
. 5year old br gelding (male i - % 0-
lvc}__é/" Si¥e Pentire Dgam N?kki's Bride Win Range W&p% 0-8
Breeder Unknown Career 12:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1stUp 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Cally Kwong Mei Wan . . ) )
Colours Pale-Green : Red Diamonds, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 SHAT Sun 26Aprl5 2000m Cls 5 Good O Doleuze 60 4  8.00 Win Chance 53.5kg 7.00L 2:03.07
60of 14 SHAT Sun 29Marl5 1600m Cls 5 Good N Rawiller 60.5 2 7.60 Jun Ju575kg 2.20L 1:36.27
13 of 14 SHAT Sat 21Febl5 1400m Cls 5 Good D Whyte 60.5 12  7.30 Kids And Win 59kg 11.00L 1:22.76
30f14 SHAT Sun1Febl5 1400m Cls5 Good O Doleuze 60.5 10 13.00 Optimization Star 56.5kg 0.80L 1:23.12
8of 14 SHAT Thu lJanl5  1600m Cls 4 Good  ELai 52 13 63.00 Health Wise 57.5kg 5.30L 1:36.04
= Trainer WY So Barrier 10
- n AZTEC EM PI RE Jockey Brett Prebble 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
«_) 5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-24
M, ¥ Sire Choisir Dam Costa Grande
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners St Joan Of Arc School Psa Syndicate C.areer. 17:.0-2-2 12 Mths'8.0—O—O 1st UR 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.0—1—0
Colours Pale-Green : White Cross Belts, Maroon Slvs, Black & White Checked Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 Happ Wed 16Sep15 1200m Good  JTong 57 12 183.00 Novel Start 53.5kg L 1:11.01
10 of 14 ShaT Sat 27Junl5  1400m Good ELai 51.5 3 195.00 One More World 56kg 5.00L 1:22.89
10 of 14 SHAT Sun 7Junl5  1400m Cls 4 Good  ElLai 52.5 10 295.00 Joyful Moments 58.5kg 6.00L 1:22.4
10 of 14 SHAT Sat 9Mayl5 1400m Cls 4 Good B Prebble 545 10 17.00 Glacier Blue 56.5kg 8.80L 1:22.21
110f12 HV ~ Wed 18Marl5 1200m Cls 4 Good B Prebble 55 4 140.00 Golden Chopsticks 55kg 6.50L 1:09.88
GOLDEN CHOICE Trainer A T Millard Barrier 3
\ Jockey Karis Teetan 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
f ' 6year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
pt ' Sire Goldkeeper Dam Imperial Bird
Breeder Unknown Career 11:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Kum Shing's Favourite Syndicate . . } )
Colours Red : White Hollow Box, Red & White Hlvd Slvs, Red Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 ShaT Mon 28Sep15 1200m Good  JWong 53.5 4 71.00 Natural Eight 56kg L 1:10.62
11 0f 13 ShaT Sun 6Sepl5 1200m Good K Teetan 58 3 65.00 Magical Beam 60kg L 1:09.96
70f7  SHAT Tue 18Augl5 1200m Btria Good A lai 0 2 0 Smiling Watch okg 9.00L 1:11.17
40f8 HV Sat13Junl5 1000m Btria Good M Chadwick 0 6 0 Magic Star 0kg 2.50L 0:59.34
10 of 12 Happ Wed 3Junl5 1200m Good  E Lai 515 6 145.00 Peace On Earth 54.5kg 8.00L 1:10.15
} n NOVEL START Trainer T K Ng Barrier 1
Jockey Chad Schofield 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,912,500

8 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-22

Sire Ishiguru Dam Jessika

Breeder Unknown Career 58:5-4-4 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Owners Edward Chan King Sang . . . .
Colours Red : Gold Chevrons And Stripe On Purple Slvs, Purple & Gold Qtrd Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-0 Track 32:4-3-3  Trk/Dst 25:4-3-3

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1200m Good D Whyte 535 9 13.00 Novel Start 53.5kg 0.50L 1:11.01

20f12 SHAT Fri28Augl5 1050m Btria Good  E Lai 0 4 0 Shanghai Bond 0kg 0.30L 1:02.73

60f12 SHAT Sat27Junl5 1200m Cls 5 Good ) Moreira 56 8 3.80 Helen's Choice 57kg 3.30L 1:09.52

90f11 HV Wed3Junl5 1200mCls5 Good N Rawiller 56 9 13.00 Natural Eight 54kg 5.50L 1:10.19

40f12 SHAT Sat 16Mayl5 1200m Cls 5 Firm  J Moreira 57 12 6.60 Easy Ahead 51.5kg 3.80L 1:09.13

oy Vley e
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IEJ CHANS DELIGHT

5 year old br gelding (male)
Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Cool As Oh
Breeder Unknown

()

Owners Chan Bing Woon, Chan Hai Ming, Samson Chan Hung Sing & Chan Ming Fir

Shun

Colours Gold : Red Lightning Bolt, Purple, Gold & Red Chevrons On Slvs, Gold
Chevron On Red Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f14 ShaT Mon 28Sepl5 1200m Good  H Cheng
90f12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1200m Good  H Cheng
70f9  Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1000m Good VHo
90f13 ShaT Wed Ljull5 1400m Good  JWong
60f 10 SHAT Fri19Junl5  1050m Btria Good ANg
INTELLECTUAL GLIDE

' 5year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Conatus Dam Princess Zanzibar

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wong Man Kit & Vincent Wong Ling Sun

Colours Green : Yellow Chevron, Green Spots On Yellow Slvs, Green Chevron On

Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1200m Good  KYeung
70f12 SHAT Fri1lSepl5 1050m Btria Good  KYeung
10 of 14 ShaT Sun5Jull5  1600m Good D Leung
11 0f 12 SHAT Sat27Junl5 1200m Cls 5 Good  JWong
20f4  SHAT Tue 16Junl5 1050m Btria Good ) Wong

DELIGHT FORTUNE

' 7year old b gelding (male)

Sire Striking Ambition Dam Concentration
Breeder Unknown

Owners William Sze Loong Yau

Colours Red & Mauve Checks : Red Armlets On White Slvs, White & Mauve Qtrd
Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1200m Good B So
30f12 SHAT Tue 8Sepl5 1200m Btria Good B So
40f10 HV Sat13Junl5 1700m Btria Good B So
110f12 HV  Wed 29Aprl5 1200m Cls 5 Good BSo
70f7 HV Sat18Aprl5 1200m Btria Good B So
. " 5year old br gelding (male)
.

Sire Charge Forward Dam Soprana

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilson Leung Wai Kit

Colours Purple : White Stripe, Purple & White Hivd Slvs And Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
11 of 14 ShaT Sun40ctl5 1200m Soft B So
50f11 SHAT Tue 22Sepl5 1050m Btria Soft ~ JWong
60f12 Happ Wed 17Junl5 1000m Good  J Moreira
80f12 HV  Wed 22Aprl5 1000m Cls 5 Good D Lui
6of8 HV Sat28Marl5 1000m Btria Good D lane

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $112,500
W&P% 0-5

Trainer D Cruz
Jockey Joao Moreira 51.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 19:0-0-1
m 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 17:1-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 17:1-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-1

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0

Br. 0dds Winner
3 20.00 Natural Eight 56kg L 1:10.62
8 34.00 Novel Start 53.5kg L 1:11.01
525 8 21.00 Idyllic Wind 58kg 3.00L 0:58.51
51 12  8.20 Medic Swordsman 59.5kg 5.80L 1:22.83
0o 7 0 Silver Mission Okg 4.00L 1:01.4

Wgt @800 @400
52

52

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $180,600
W&P% 5-16

Trainer Almond Lee
Jockey Keith Yeung 51.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 19:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
50 10

0 11

525 10
52 3

0 3

12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0
Good 17:1-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 4:0-0-1
0dds Winner
62.00 Novel Start 53.5kg L 1:11.01
0 Good For You Okg 4.00L 1:01.95

25.00 Bright Concept 60.5kg 8.80L 1:35.35
4.50 Helen's Choice 57kg 8.30L 1:09.52

0 Invincible Fresh okg 0.10L 1:01.79

2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
@800 @400

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $384,675
W&P% 11-18

Trainer Peter Ho
Jockey Ben So 51.0kg
Win Range -
Career 28:3-0-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-1  1st Up 6:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:0-1-1  Dist 9:0-0-1 Track 8:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner
50 3 29.00 Novel Start 53.5kg L 1:11.01
0 4 0 Sure Peace 0kg 3.10L 1:11.65
0 8 0 Bright Concept Okg 3.50L 1:48.8
525 11 77.00 Natural Eight 51.5kg 7.00L 1:09.99
0 5 0 Superoi 0kg 5.00L 1:11.92

2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-7

Trainer D Cruz
Jockey Howard Cheng 51.0kg
Win Range -

Career 14:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
505 14
0 2

55

54

0

12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-1

Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 4:0-0-1

Dist 7:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0

0dds Winner

54.00 Everyone's Choice 57kg L 1:09.98
0 Aerovelocity 0kg 11.30L 1:01.53

9.00 Sir John 59.5kg L 0:56.9
48.00 Idyllic Wind 54.5kg 5.30L 0:57.37
0 Joy Luck Win 0kg 2.80L 1:00.59

2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

U1l 00 N
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Race 2 Island Hcp (C5) 1650m : 10:45 pm

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1450m.

For: Class 5. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Better Announce (IRE)
2. Mr Vanilla
3. Vital Prince (IRE)
4. Endless Love
5. Kharu (GB)
6. Safari Magic (NZ)
1. Strike Eagle (NZ)
8. Choice Exchequer (FR)
9. Red Adventure (N2)
10. Yeung Sing (NZ)
11. Sweet Bean
12. Crimson Heart (USA)

Race 2 Island Hcp (C5): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Gerald Mosse
Joao Moreira
Nash Rawiller
Jack Wong (a4)
Derek Leung (al)
Brett Prebble
Keith Yeung (al)
N Callan

Ben So (al)
Chad Schofield
Zac Purton

Karis Teetan

Trainer

P Yiu

David Ferraris
CW Chang
KL Man Man
Peter Ho

Y S Tsui

A Schutz
CHYip
Almond Lee
KW Lui
Casper Fownes
AT Millard

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10

4805190489
79x8075618
0085709558
584090700s
$85691600s
3946323803
408s0s0000
6362500500
00s5559416
1955675074
6x95089251
8020786067

Career
29:2-2-3
19:1-1-0
18:0-1-0
10:0-0-0
37:3-2-3
42:1-7-8

9:0-0-0
18:2-1-1
22:2-1-1
32:3-0-1
21:1-1-0
22:0-1-2

Prize
$1,102,345
$582,725
$337,180
$0
$1,714,725
$2,261,900
$0
$521,675
$542,950
$953,030
$494,500
$377,875

W% P% Bar Wgt
1% 24% 5 60.5
5 11% 7 60
0% 6% 8 595
0% 0% 1 585
8% 22% 4 58
2% 38% 6 575
0% 0% 3 57
11%  22% 9 565
9% 18% 2 55
9% 13% 11 545
5% 10% 10 535
0% 14% 12 53

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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BETTER ANNOUNCE

7 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Doula
Breeder Unknown

Owners Good Owner Syndicate
Colours Blue : Pink Braces And Slvs.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1650m Good M Chadwick
80f12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1650m Good  JTong

12 of 12 SHAT Tue 8Sepl5  1200m Btria Good  KYeung
1of12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1650m Good G Mosse
90f12 HV Wed10Junl5 1650m Cls 5 Good G Mosse

3 MR VANILLA

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Femme Liberte
Breeder Unknown

Owners Edmond Siu Kim Ping

Colours Red & Black Stripes : Red Armlets On Black Slvs, Red Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f11 ShaT Thu1Octl5 1600m Good  J Moreira
90f12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1650m Good  H Cheng
Upl of 14Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1650m R D Fourie
80of8  SHAT Wed 26Augl5 1050m Btria Good R D Fourie
12 of 12 Happ Wed 8Jull5  1650m Good M Chadwick

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Manduro Dam Zaynaat

Breeder Unknown

Owners Chong Man Lung

Colours Pink : Royal-Blue Star, Pink Spots On Royal-Blue Slvs, Royal-Blue Hoop

"

On Pink Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
12 of 14 ShaT Sun40ctl5  1650m Soft E Lai
12 of 12 Happ Wed 23Sep15 1800m Good  JTong
8of 14 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1650m Good  JTong
70f12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1650m Good  JTong
100f11 HV  Wed 10Jun15 2200m Cls 4 Good D lane

I} ENDLESS LOVE

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire New Approach Dam Bal Des Sirenes
Breeder Unknown

Owners Chung Kit Leung

Colours Red : Grey & Royal-Blue V, Grey, Pale-Blue & Royal-Blue Chevrons On
Slvs, Red Stars On Royal-Blue Cap.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f12 SHAT Tue 29Sepl5 1050m Btria Good  JWong
80of11 ShaT Sun13Sepl5 1400m Good G Mosse
40of7  SHAT Tue 18Augl5 1200m Btria Good B So

12 of 14 ShaT Sun 21Junl5 1650m Good B So
90f12 HV Wed10Junl5 1650m Cls 4 Good B So

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer P Yiu Barrier 5
Jockey Gerald Mosse 60.5kg Prizemoney $1,102,345
Win Range 1650m W&P% 7-24
Career 29:2-2-3 12 Mths 14:1-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 10:1-0-0 Track 15:1-2-3  Trk/Dst 12:1-1-3
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
51 12 58.00 Rising Power 52.5kg L 1:40.86
50 8 36.00 Mister Marc 48kg 5.00L 1:41.74
0 8 0 Twin Delight okg 12.00L 1:10.76
58 3 8.10 Better Announce 58kg 0.50L 1:40.34
59 10 12.00 Perfect Triumph 54kg 4.80L 1:40.8
Trainer David Ferraris Barrier 7
Jockey Joao Moreira 60.0kg Prizemoney $582,725
Win Range 1650m W&P% 5-11
Career 19:1-1-0 12 Mths 13:1-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 9:1-0-0 Track 8:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 7:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
525 1 11.00 Real Generous 57.5kg L 1:35.73
52 5 53.00 Superoi 60.5kg L 1:41.93
52 13 Triumphant Dragon 60kg L
0 8 0 Highland Dragon 0kg 6.80L 1:03.05
52 8 19.00 China Delight 55kg 12.50L 1:40.88
Trainer C W Chang Barrier 8
Jockey Nash Rawiller 59.5kg Prizemoney $337,180
Win Range - W&P% 0-6
Career 18:0-1-0 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-0-0  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-1-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
515 2 86.00 Dashing Super 60.5kg L 1:41.38

52
53
55
58

12 120.00 Sparkling Sword 57.5kg L 1:51.81

12 153.00 Triumphant Dragon 60kg 6.50L 1:42.12
1 47.00 China Delight 55kg 6.50L 1:40.88

10 78.00 Mac Row 55kg 6.50L 2:17.5

Trainer KL Man Man
Jockey Jack Wong 58.5kg
Win Range -

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Career 10:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.

12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0
0dds Winner

0 1 0 Happy Meteor Okg 4.80L 1:01.24
59 7 47.00 High Speed Metro 54kg L 1:23.23

0 7 0 Smiling Watch okg 6.50L 1:11.17
52 14 209.00 Diamond Friends 54.5kg 8.00L 1:38.56
52 9 67.00 Go Go Win 59.5kg 5.50L 1:40.34

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400
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-y
_ |H KHARU
9 year old b gelding (male)
H Sire Marju Dam High Barn
Breeder Unknown
Owners Natalis Chan Pak Cheung
Colours Purple : Yellow Cross Of Lorraine, Yellow & Red Striped Slvs, Purple &
Yellow Qtrd Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
80f12 HV  Wed 20May15 1650m Cls 5 Good D Leung
60of12 HV Wed 18Marl5 1650m Cls 5 Good B So
90f12 HV Wed4Febl5 1650m Cls5 Good D lLeung
1of12 HV Wed7Janl5 1650m Cls5 Good D Leung
60f12 HV Wed3Decl4 1650m Cls5 Good B So

2 [ SAFARI MAGIC
G :I.b 7 year old br gelding (male)
L% Sire O'Reilly Dam Pyjamas

’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael T H Lee

Colours Yellow : Pale-Green Triple Diamond, Pink Chevron On Slvs, Yellow Star

On Pink Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f11 ShaT Sat19Sepl5 1400m Good G Mosse
90f14 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1650m Good D Leung
40of 7 SHAT Wed 26Augl5 1200m Btria Good D Leung
60f12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1650m Good  J Moreira
30f12 HV  Wed 24Junl5 1650m Cls 5 Soft D Leung

STRIKE EAGLE

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Winning Spree
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs Robert Lau Siu Kit

"

Colours Emerald-Green : White Stars, Orange Slvs, White Star On Orange Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f12 SHAT Tue 29Sepl5 1200m Btria Good  KYeung
13 of 14 ShaT Sat 19Sepl5 1650m Good  KYeung
8of9 HV Satb5Sepl5 1200m Btria Good  H Cheng
12 of 14 ShaT Sun 2LJunl5 1800m Soft H Cheng
13 of 14 SHAT Sun 19Aprl5 1800m Cls 4 Good  E Lai

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Jeremy Dam Next Round
Breeder Unknown
Owners Henry Cheng Kar Shun

Colours Royal-Blue & Silver Checks And Royal-Blue Hlvd : Royal-Blue With Royal-

Blue & Silver Checked Slvs, Royal-Blue Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
60of12 ShaT Thu1Octl5 1400m Good  J Moreira
30f14 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1650m Good  J Moreira
60f10 SHAT Sat29Augl5 1000m Btria Good A Ng
20f12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1650m Good N Rawiller
50f13 SHAT Wed Ljull5 1400m Cls 5 Good N Rawiller

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 4
Jockey Derek Leung 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,714,725
Win Range 1650m W&P% 8-22
Career 37:3-2-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-0 Track 17:2-2-1  Trk/Dst 8:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 11 34.00 Rising Power 60kg 5.30L 1:41.57
58 10 32.00 Fortune Bravo 49.5kg 6.80L 1:40.19
57.5 12 35.00 Amazing Gift 54kg 8.00L 1:41.43
56 3 16.00 Kharu 56kg 0.10L 1:42.15
56.5 11 38.00 Archer's Bow 57kg 4.80L 1:41.55
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 6
Jockey Brett Prebble 57.5kg Prizemoney $2,261,900
Win Range - W&P% 2-38
Career 42:1-7-8 12 Mths 17:0-4-5 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-4-4  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 13:0-4-3 Track 16:0-4-4  Trk/Dst 15:0-4-4
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 6 10.00 Joy Together 56.5kg L 1:23.61
57 11 12.00 Yeung Sing 52kg 10.00L 1:42.38
0 1 0 Oxford Charley kg 1.50L 1:11.89
60 7  4.20 Better Announce 58kg 3.50L 1:40.34
59 1 6.80 Best Jade Triumph 60kg 0.80L 1:40.06
Trainer A Schutz Barrier 3
Jockey Keith Yeung 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
0 8 0 Master Commander Okg 0.80L 1:12.1
57 14 117.00 Dragon Bachelor 60.5kg L 1:40.73
0 2 0 Happy Century 0kg 4.00L 1:14.38
515 3 143.00 Win Along 53kg 10.80L 1:51.8
53 2 99.00 Dual Happy 60kg 8.80L 1:49.55
Trainer CH Yip Barrier 9
Jockey N Callan 56.5kg Prizemoney $521,675
Win Range - W&P% 11-22
Career 18:2-1-1 12 Mths 17:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 8:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 10  3.00 House Of Luck 57kg L 1:22.98
575 8 2.80 Yeung Sing 52kg L 1:42.38
0 7 0 Thunderstroke 0Okg 3.80L 0:58.47
58 6 14.00 Better Announce 58kg 0.50L 1:40.34
60 6 32.00 Medic Swordsman 59.5kg 3.00L 1:22.83
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[E] RED ADVENTURE

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire No Excuse Needed Dam Hugging

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lai Yiu Keung

Colours Purple : Orange Star, Purple & Orange Checked Slvs And Striped Cap.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
13 of 14 ShaT Sun40ctl5 1650m Soft K Yeung
10 of 11 SHAT Tue 22Sepl5 1050m Btria Soft B So
50f12 HV Wed3Decl4 1650m Cls5 Good  KYeung
50f12 HV Wed 19Nov14 1650m Cls 5 Good D Whyte
90f14 SHAT Sun6Jull4  1600m Cls 5 Good K Teetan

1[I YEUNG SING

[« 1 7yearoldchgelding (male)
mr]__&/’ Sire Brilliance Dam Clonpet
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mok Kam Hung
Colours Gold & Pale-Blue Checks : Brown Armlets On Gold Slvs.
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of14 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1650m Good  C Schofield
90f12 SHAT Tue 25Augl5 1200m Btria Good  C Schofield
50f11 HV  Wed 24Junl5 2200m Cls 5 Good  VHo
60f12 HV  Wed 20Mayl5 1650m Cls 5 Good  VHo
70f12 HV  Wed 29Aprl5 1650m Cls 5 Good A Suborics
SWEET BEAN
m 5 year old b gelding (male)
- Sire Encosta De Lago Dam Skates

Breeder Unknown
Owners Raymond Leung Cheong Ming
Colours Silver : Rose Inverted Triangle, Rose Slvs, Rose Stars On Silver Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
60f 12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1800m Good VHo
Upl of 14Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1650m
90f10 SHAT Tue 1Sepl5 1200m Btria Soft V Ho
10 of 11 Happ Wed 24Junl5 2200m Good  Z Purton
80f12 SHAT Sun 14Junl5 2000m Cls5 Good  Z Purton
CRIMSON HEART

_ " 6year old ch gelding (male)

gk ' Sire Lion Heart Dam Silent Academy

Breeder Unknown
Owners Dream Team Syndicate
Colours Orange : Yellow V, Orange Chevron On White Slvs, Yellow Stars On

Orange Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
8of14 ShaT Sat19Sepl5 1650m Good  C Schofield
10 of 14 ShaT Sun 6Sepl5 1400m Good  J Moreira
20f4  SHAT Wed 19Augl5 1200m Btria Good A Lai
11 of 14 ShaT Sun12Jull5 1800m Good A lai
70f14 SHAT Wed LJull5 1800m Cls 5 Good D lane

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 2
Jockey Ben So 55.0kg Prizemoney $542,950
Win Range 1650m W&P% 9-18
Career 22:2-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 5:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 8 29.00 Happy Friendship 56kg L 1:41.55
0 11 0 Aerovelocity 0kg 18.00L 1:01.53
55.5 3 6.20 Archer's Bow 57kg 2.30L 1:41.55
56.5 7  7.80 Enjoy The Game 54.5kg 4.00L 1:41.54
56.5 1 41.00 Real General 59.5kg 2.90L 1:35.51
Trainer KW Lui Barrier 11
Jockey Chad Schofield 54.5kg Prizemoney $953,030
Win Range 1650m W&P% 9-13
Career 32:3-0-1 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 17:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 8:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 1 5.20 Yeung Sing 52kg 0.30L 1:42.38
0 10 0 Fairy Eagle okg 7.30L 1:11.25
55.5 6 11.00 Super Strike 56.5kg 2.50L 2:16.49
545 5 18.00 Rising Power 60kg 3.50L 1:41.57
56 6 12.00 Goldweaver 56kg 3.50L 1:41.03
Trainer Casper Fownes Barrier 10
Jockey Zac Purton 53.5kg Prizemoney $494,500
Win Range 1800m W&P% 5-10
Career 21:1-1-0 12 Mths 15:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
525 1 19.00 Smart Union 56.5kg L 1:52.19
535 13 Yeung Sing 52g L
0 7 0 Speedy Longwah 0kg 9.50L 1:11.52
57 2 3.20 Super Strike 56.5kg 21.30L 2:16.49
55.5 12 10.00 Win Chance 57kg 5.10L 2:03.08
Trainer A T Millard Barrier 12
Jockey Karis Teetan 53.0kg Prizemoney $377,875
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 22:.0-1-2 12 Mths 12:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-1-2  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-1-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

53 1 11.00 Dragon Bachelor 60.5kg L 1:40.73
53 9  7.00 Plain Blue Banner 59.5kg 5.50L 1:23.64
0 4 0 High Five 0kg 0.50L 1:14.44
55.5 8 47.00 Bamboo Dance 57.5kg 9.80L 1:47.89
56.5 12 30.00 Lucky Bole 56.5kg 6.50L 1:47.67
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Race 3 Nam Fung Hcp (C4) 1200m : 11:15 pm

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1450m.

For: Class 4. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse

1. Planet Choice (N2)

2. Star Of Wai Bo
3. All Times Lucky

4. Excellent Fortune (GB)
5. How Speedy (NZ)

6. Winaswewish (NZ)

1. Joyful The Great (N2)

8. Fun Tapestry
9. Groovy

10. Happy Century (NZ)
11. Rugby Diamond
12. Winning Boy (IRE)

Jockey

N Callan

Jack Wong (a4)
Derek Leung (al)
Ben So (al)
Karis Teetan
Vincent Ho (al)
Gerald Mosse
Joao Moreira
Chad Schofield
Richard D Fourie
Brett Prebble
Keith Yeung (al)

Trainer

AS Cruz

Y S Tsui
CHYip
Peter Ho

AT Millard
Casper Fownes
KL Man Man
C W Chang
TKNg

D Cruz

WY So

A Schutz

Last 10
5865385060
0225330265
7693000437
95040
070574150
088s5
6056553230
3253068070
0000060656
15022981
3054390438
4131338288

Race 3 Nam Fung Hcp (C4): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career
10:1-0-1
26:2-4-2
36:3-4-2

4:0-0-0
32:2-7-4

4:0-0-0
32:2-4-2
38:5-4-2
48:5-4-4

7:2-2-0
17:.0-2-4
49:4-6-7

Prize
$433,200
$1,967,575
$2,111,675
$45,600
$2,612,675
$0
$1,766,230
$3,156,650
$3,710,400
$0
$292,600
$2,270,885

W%
10%
8%
8%
0%
6%
0%
6%
13%
10%
29%
0%
8%

P%
20%
31%
25%

0%
41%

0%
25%
29%
27%
57%
35%
35%

Bar

10

B~ W Ul 0

12

(o))

Wgt
58.5
57
56
56
56
55.5
55
535
53.5
535

2 535

11

535

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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PI.AN ET CHOICE Trainer A S Cruz Barrier 7
Jockey N Callan 58.5kg Prizemoney $433,200
5 year old ch gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-20
- Sire Coats Choice Dam Chimalis
Breeder Unknown Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Owners Planet Racing Syndicate . ) . )
Colours Pink & Red Diamonds : Pink Chevron On Red Slvs, Pink Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1200m Good G Mosse 60 1 12.00 Ten Flames 54.5kg L 1:10.66
80f12 ShaT Sun6Sepl5 1000m Good G Mosse 60 1 33.00 Team Fortune 56.5kg 5.30L 0:56.22
60f13 SHAT Tue 25Augl5 800m Btria Good M Chadwick 0 11 0 Jetwings Okg 5.50L 0:45.24
30of 11 SHAT Tue 9Junl5 1000m Btria Good G Mosse 0 9 0 Team Fortune Okg 1.40L 0:57.86
80f8 SHAT Tue 26Mayl5 1050m Btria Soft M Chadwick 0 3 0 Healthy Joyful 0kg 10.80L 1:02.04
n STAR OF WAI BO Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 9
\ Jockey Jack Wong 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,967,575
| 6yearoldb gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-31
Sire Elusive Quality Dam Quilt
Breeder Unknown Career 262-4-2 12 Mths 15:0-3-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Owners Lai Chien Kuo . . . .
Colours Blue : Red Star, Red Stars On White Slvs, Red Stars On Turquoise Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-2-3 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 15:1-3-1 Track 8:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 7:1-2-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 Happ Wed 70ctl5 1200m Soft  J Moreira 575 6  3.20 Trendiful 56kg L 1:11.16
20f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1200m Good  J Moreira 56.5 10  8.60 Lovely Naughty 55.5kg L 1:11.23
20f11 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1200m Good  JWong 52 9 11.00 Robust Momentum 57.5kg 0.50L 1:10.82
50f14 ShaT Sun6Sepl5 1200m Good  JWong 52 8 99.00 Diamond King 55kg 1.80L 1:09.88
30f10 SHAT Sat29Augl5 1000m Btria Good  JTong 0 4 0 Lucky Celebrity okg 0.90L 0:58.21

(Q B ALL TIMES LUCKY Trainer CH Yip Barrier 10

A \ Jockey Derek Leung 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,111,675
[ o | 7year old ch gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-25

- ' Sire Written Tycoon Dam Bonus Clause

Breeder Unknown Career 36:3-4-2 12 Mths 15:1-1-2 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners Barry Wong Kam Keung & Wong Kam Fai

Colours 0ld-Gold : Red Chevron, White Chevrons On Rose Slvs, Old-Gold ChevronFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

On Rose Cap. Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 11:1-2-0 Track 26:3-2-1  Trk/Dst 19:3-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1200m Good ANg 55 7 30.00 Lovely Naughty 55.5kg L 1:11.23
60of 11 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1200m Good D Leung 56 8 25.00 Robust Momentum 57.5kg 5.00L 1:10.82
90f12 SHAT Fri28Augl5 1200m Btria Good D leung 0 4 0 Spicy Sure 0kg 5.30L 1:11.72
30f11 ShaT Sun5Jull5  1000m Good A Suborics 56.5 7 78.00 Secret Agent 60kg 0.60L 0:56.58
100f12 HV  Wed 17Jun15 1000m Cls 4 Good A Suborics 58 12 95.00 Call Me Achiever 56kg 6.80L 0:57.2

n EXCELLENT FO RTU NE Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 1

Jockey Ben So 56.0kg Prizemoney $45,600
' 6year old ch gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Sleeping Indian Dam Strawberry Leaf

gfvs:gfsfmﬁg%wsnze Loong Yat Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Colours Red & Mauve Checks : Red Armlets On White Slvs, White & Mauve Qtrd Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Cap. Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 SHAT Tue 29Sepl5 1200m Btria Good B So 0 11 0 Master Commander Okg 3.00L 1:12.1
10 of 14 SHAT Sat 21Febl5 1400m Cls 4 Good B So 58 9 26.00 Presidentparamount 59kg 8.30L 1:22.63
40f12 HV Wed 21Jan15 1200m Cls 4 Good B So 57.5 1 29.00 Generous Bobo 60kg 2.50L 1:10.34
100f12 HV  Wed 14Jan15 1200m Cls 4 Good B So 58 5 97.00 Monte Castello 59.5kg 2.80L 1:11.08

oy Ve g 1

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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I3 How sPeeDY

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Darci Brahma Dam Khapkap

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr John C C Chan

Colours Silver : Purple V, Chevrons On Slvs And Chevron On Cap.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 14 ShaT Sun40ctl5  1200m Soft K Teetan
70f12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1200m Good R D Fourie
12 of 12 SHAT Tue 8Sepl5  1050m Btria Good K Teetan
50f13 ShaT Wed Ljull5  1200m Good D lLane
70f12 SHAT Sun21junl5 1200m Cls 4 Good D Whyte
2 @ WINASWEWISH
‘_ :’ 4 year old ch gelding (male)
|

Sire Thorn Park Dam Deceit
Breeder Unknown
Owners Max Ngan Man Hung & Anthony Wu Ting Yuk

Colours Cream : Purple Heart, Purple Hearts On Slvs And Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
11 0f 13 ShaT Mon 285Sep15 1000m Good  JTong
8of 11 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1200m Good ) Moreira
80of8 SHAT Wed 2Sepl5 1050m Btria Good VHo
50f7 SHAT Tue 30Junl5 1050m Btria Good  JTong

JOYFUL THE GREAT

7 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Coats Choice Dam Yeogor Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lo Chuen Hang

Colours Red : Pale-Green Spots, Red Chevron On Pale-Green Slvs.

Race Details Track  Jockey
60f 12 SHAT Tue 29Sepl5 1050m Btria Good G Mosse
10 of 12 SHAT Tue 15Sep15 1200m Btria Good G Mosse
60of12 HV Wed24Junl5 1200m Cls 4 Good  KYeung
50f12 HV Wed 10Jun15 1200m Cls 4 Good  KYeung
50f12 SHAT Sun 24Mayl5 1200m Cls 4 Good A lai

—

2 [EJ FUN TAPESTRY
4 .-I"*, 7 year old ch gelding (male)
“AH L/ sire Snippetson Dam Pine Away

Breeder Unknown
Owners Silas S S Yang, Cheung Yuk Tak, Wong Tak Wai & Ho Chi Keung

Colours Yellow : Blue V, Stripe On Pale-Green Slvs And Chevron On Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f11 ShaT Sat19Sepl5 1200m Good  J Moreira
20f14 ShaT Sun6Sepl5 1200m Good  J Moreira
50f12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1200m Good  JTong
30f12 HV  Wed 24Junl5 1200m Cls 4 Good O Doleuze
13 of 14 SHAT Sun 24May15 1600m Cls 4 Good O Doleuze

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer A T Millard Barrier 8
Jockey Karis Teetan 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,612,675
Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-41
Career 32:2-7-4 12 Miths 14:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 11:2-0-1 Track 7:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 6:1-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 13 24.00 Regency Darling 55kg L 1:09.48
57.5 11 12.00 Glorious Avenue 585kg L 1:11.33
0 8 0 Contentment 0kg 4.80L 1:01.74
58 13 118.00 Solar Hei Hei 59kg 2.40L 1:09.43
58 3 19.00 So Fast 56.5kg 7.50L 1:08.9
Trainer Casper Fownes Barrier 5
Jockey Vincent Ho 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 9 58.00 London Master 56kg L 0:57.18
56.5 9 16.00 Winning Boy 50.5kg L 1:10.97
0 3 0 Grace Heart 0kg 18.00L 1:02.93
0 2 0 Dutch Windmill okg 1.30L 1:02.71
Trainer K L Man Man Barrier 3
Jockey Gerald Mosse 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,766,230
Win Range - W&P% 6-25
Career 32:2-4-2 12 Mths 14:0-1-2 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-1-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 12:0-0-1 Track 18:0-4-2  Trk/Dst 15:0-3-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
0 4 0 Pablosky 0kg 8.00L 1:01.11
0 6 0 Joyeux Okg 6.00L 1:12.13

56 9 19.00 Wonderful Fighter 53kg L 1:10.03

58 12  8.70 Gran Bolivar 55.5kg L 1:09.64
575 8 10.00 Diamond Mysterious 59.5kg 4.00L 1:09.3
Trainer C W Chang Barrier 4
Jockey Joao Moreira 53.5kg Prizemoney $3,156,650
Win Range - W&P% 13-29
Career 38:5-4-2 12 Mths 14:0-1-2 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-1-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 9:0-1-2 Track 11:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 7:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
545 9 4.00 Sea Warrior 56kg L 1:09.82
535 4 5.20 Diamond King 55kg 1.00L 1:09.88
52.5 10 39.00 Pearl Win 58kg 1.80L 1:10.45

545 3 15.00 Top Bonus 56kg 1.00L 1:10.56
55.5 12 40.00 Hello Kimberley 56kg 8.80L 1:35.05
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EJ GroovY

9 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Niello Dam Heart's Hope

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ling Kwok Cheung

Colours Turquoise : Gold Chevron, Gold Chevrons On Silver Slvs, Gold Chevron

"

On Silver Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
12 of 14 ShaT Mon 28Sepl5 1400m Good  E Lai
10 of 11 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1200m Good  ElLai
10 of 14 ShaT Sun 12Jull5 1400m Good  Elai
11 of 14 SHAT Sat27Junl5 1000m Cls 3 Good  ElLai
110f12 HV  Wed 10Jun15 1200m Cls 3 Good  ElLai

57 ] HAPPY CENTURY
‘_. M 4yearold b gelding (male)
- Sire Sandtrap Dam Scuderia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Daniel Fung Wai Lun

Colours White : Maroon Star And Armlets On Slvs, Purple Stars On White Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of9 HV Sat5Sepl5  1200m Btria Good D Leung
11 0f 12 ShaT Sun5Jull5  1200m Good N Callan
20f10 SHAT Fri29Mayl5 1200m Btria Good D Lui
20f10 SHAT Fri22Mayl5 1200m Btria Good D Lui
90f13 SHAT Sun3Mayl5 1200m Cls 4 Good D Lui

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Snippetson Dam Jewel Vault
Breeder Unknown
Owners Rugby Syndicate

"

Colours Red & White Hlvd: Royal-Blue Star On Red Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1200m Good B Prebble
11 of 12 SHAT Fri 11Sepl5 1050m Btria Good VHo
40f12 HV Wed 17Junl5 1000m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick
30f9 SHAT Tue9Junl5 800m Btria Good  JWong
90f10 SHAT Tue 19Mayl5 1050m Btria Good N Rawiller
7 year old b gelding (male)
" Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Starship

Breeder Unknown
Owners Tung Woo Ping, Tung Wai Shing & Tung Sau Man
Colours Pink : Grey Chevron, Chevrons On Sivs And Checked Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1200m Good  KYeung
1of11 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1200m Good  KYeung
30f12 SHAT Tue 25Augl5 1200m Btria Good  J Moreira
1of1l Happ Wed 8Jull5 1200m Good  J Moreira
30f12 HV  Wed 17Junl5 1000m Cls 5 Good  KYeung

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer T K Ng Barrier 12

Jockey Chad Schofield 53.5kg Prizemoney $3,710,400

Win Range - W&P% 10-27

Career 48:5-4-4 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-0 Track 23:3-3-3  Trk/Dst 17:3-3-3
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

56 10 130.00 Glacier Blue 60kg L 1:23.28

56
60
53
54

8 43.00 Winning Boy 50.5kg L 1:10.97

4 47.00 Thors Bolt 57kg 6.80L 1:22.07
11 79.00 Thor The Greatest 54.5kg 7.00L 0:55.49
11 31.00 Happy Bao Bei 59.5kg 8.50L 1:09.78

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 29-57

Trainer D Cruz
Jockey Richard D Fourie 53.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 7:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
0 6 0 Happy Century 0kg 1.30L 1:14.38
56 4 39.00 Tianhuang 56.5kg 11.50L 1:08.54
0 2 0 Lucky Year 0kg 1.30L 1:10.34
0 2 0 Lucky Year 0kg 1.30L 1:10.34
545 3 62.00 Thewizardofoz 56.5kg 8.80L 1:09.35
Trainer WY So Barrier 2
Jockey Brett Prebble 53.5kg Prizemoney $292,600
Win Range - W&P% 0-35
Career 17:0-2-4 12 Mths 13:0-0-4 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-1-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-0-2 Track 5:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 10 43.00 Ten Flames 54.5kg L 1:10.66
0 3 0 Thor The Greatest 0kg 9.30L 1:01.12
56 1 12.00 Call Me Achiever 56kg 2.50L 0:57.2
0 2 0 Who Else But You 0kg 3.30L 0:46.15
0 2 0 Team Fortune 0kg 16.00L 1:00.86
Trainer A Schutz Barrier 11
Jockey Keith Yeung 53.5kg Prizemoney $2,270,885
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-35
Career 49:4-6-7 12 Mths 14:2-1-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-1-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 10:2-0-3 Track 15:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 10:2-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 11 14.00 Ten Flames 54.5kg L 1:10.66

505 4

0 4
565 2
565 2

3.00 Winning Boy 50.5kg 0.50L 1:10.97

0 Fairy Eagle 0kg 1.00L 1:11.25
3.50 Winning Boy 56.5kg 3.80L 1:09.77
8.70 Sir John 59.5kg 4.80L 0:56.9
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Race 4 Shum Wan Hcp (C4) 1800m : 11:45 pm

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 4. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Backbench Blues (IRE)  Nash Rawiller TP Yung 7050002009 42:7-3-0  $2,284135 17% 24% 8 60.5
2. Jumbo Spirit (NZ) Brett Prebble Casper Fownes 7695242760 151-2-0  $813200 7% 20% 6 585
3. Rapid Triumph (IRE) Zac Purton TP Yung 5985007009 12:1-0-0 $91,240 8% 8% 2 58
4. Go-Getter (NZ) Joao Moreira John Size 6795995612 15:1-1-0  $600,400 7% 13% 1 575
5. Jolly Good Star (USA)  Derek Leung (al) C S Shum 0975564013 343-4-3 $1,940540 9% 29% 7 575
6. Rock The Tree (IRE) Richard D Fourie David Ferraris 8347667258 41:4-5-3  $1,697375 10% 29% 3 575
7. Kitaya (IRE) Gerald Mosse Y S Tsui 2675633557 30:2-1-5 $1,452540 7% 21% 4 565
8. Telephatia (NZ) Chad Schofield Almond Lee 6850550158 17:3-0-0 $1,247350 18% 18% 11 56
9. Towering Storm (GB) N Callan Paul O'Sullivan 4057605247 42:3-2-3 $2121,010 7% 19% 10 56
10. Oxford Charley (USA)  Karis Teetan S Woods 5210433596 47:2-6-6  $2,108,780 4% 30% 9 535
11. Win Chance Keith Yeung (al) Almond Lee 2551412042 25:3-4-0 $1,351,190 12% 28% 5 535

Race 4 Shum Wan Hcp (C4): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet Happy Valley | Page 14
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BACKBENCH BLUES

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Big Bad Bob Dam Heroine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Leo Racing Syndicate

Colours Royal-Blue : Yellow Star, Royal-Blue, Yellow & Pink Slvs, Pink Cap.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1800m Good  Z Purton
11 0f 12 SHAT Tue 8Sepl5  1200m Btria Good  H Cheng
11 0f 11 Happ Wed 10Junl5 2200m Good  Z Purton
12 of 14 SHAT Wed 27May15 1650m Cls 3 Good  JTong
11 of 14 SHAT Sat 16Mayl5 1800m Cls 3 Good  JTong
-y
_ |3 JumBoO SPIRIT
5 year old b gelding (male)
- Sire O'Reilly Dam Lashings

Breeder Unknown

Owners Billy Chan Wing Kwong

Colours Red : Yellow Epaulets, Green Slvs, Red Stripe On Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f14 ShaT Sun4Octl5 1800m Soft ~ VHo
60f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1650m Good B Prebble
90f9  SHAT Fri18Sepl5 1200m Btria Good  JTong
20f14 ShaT Wed LJull5 2000m Good B Prebble
40f12 HV  Wed 10Junl5 1650m Cls 4 Good B Prebble

] RAPID TRIUMPH

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Big Bad Bob Dam Lamanka Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners Huang Chih Shen

Colours Blue : Rose Braid, Rose Slvs, Rose & Blue Hooped Cap.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1650m Good  Z Purton
90f13 ShaT Sun6Sepl5 1400m Good  C Schofield
80of 10 SHAT Sat29Augl5 1000m Btria Good  C Schofield
13 of 14 ShaT Sat27Junl5 1400m Good ) Wong
11 of 14 SHAT Sun 31May15 1600m Cls 3 Good B So
I3 GO-GETTER
5 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Pentire Dam Vel Canto

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadow Dancers Syndicate

Colours Purple : White, Silver & Black Slvs And Cap.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
60f 12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1800m Good N Rawiller
70f14 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1650m Good N Rawiller
90f12 SHAT Fri28Augl5 1050m Btria Good K Teetan
50f8 SHAT Tue 30Junl5 1200m Btria Good  J Moreira
90f12 SHAT Tue9Junl5 1200m Btria Good D Leung

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $2,284,135
W&P% 17-24

Trainer T P Yung
Jockey Nash Rawiller 60.5kg
Win Range 1408m - 2213m

Career 42:7-3-0 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 17:3-1-0  Trk/Dst 9:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 7 14.00 Sparkling Sword 57.5kg L 1:51.81
0 12 0 Sure Peace 0kg 8.30L 1:11.65
60.5 7  3.90 Mac Row 55kg 12.50L 2:17.5
50.5 8 199.00 Goldland Dancer 54.5kg 13.00L 1:39.28
51 10 136.00 Happy Summer 54.5kg 6.30L 1:48.09
Trainer Casper Fownes Barrier 6
Jockey Brett Prebble 58.5kg Prizemoney $813,200
Win Range 1650m W&P% 7-20
Career 15:1-2-0 12 Mths 15:1-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 8 12.00 Health Wise 56kg L 1:48.24
58 3 6.20 Rising Power 52.5kg L 1:40.86
0 8 0 Rugby Ambassador okg 8.80L 1:11.44
57 13 12.00 High Warrior 56.5kg 0.80L 2:04.33
57 2 5.10 Go Go Win 59.5kg 2.00L 1:40.34
Trainer T P Yung Barrier 2
Jockey Zac Purton 58.0kg Prizemoney $91,240
Win Range 1408m W&P% 8-8
Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 6 53.00 Rising Power 52.5kg L 1:40.86
59.5 8 99.00 Gold Dragon 56kg 7.80L 1:22.52
0 6 0 Call Me Achiever 0kg 9.30L 0:57.91
56.5 5 150.00 One More World 56kg 8.50L 1:22.89
51.5 14 430.00 Secret Weapon 59.5kg 7.00L 1:35.51
Trainer John Size Barrier 1
Jockey Joao Moreira 57.5kg Prizemoney $600,400
Win Range 1650m W&P% 7-13
Career 15:1-1-0 12 Mths 14:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 11.00 Sparkling Sword 57.5kg L 1:51.81

57 8 11.00 Triumphant Dragon 60kg 5.10L 1:42.12

0 11 0 Shanghai Bond 0kg 7.50L 1:02.73
0 5 0 Fight Hero kg 7.80L 1:09.8
0 4 0 Hidden Value okg 12.30L 1:09.8
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I3 JoLLY GoOD STAR

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Latent Heat Dam Purloin

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tang Shu Chun, Michael Tang Hon Chau, Tang Chan Shui Kuen &
Bernadette Tang Yim Lai Nor

Colours Green & White Checks.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey

11 of 14 ShaT Sun40ctl5  1650m Soft K Chiong

90f12 ShaT Sat19Sepl5 1650m Good D Leung

70f12 SHAT Fri11Sepl5 1200m Btria Good D lLeung

50f14 ShaT Sun2Ljunl5 1650m Good D Leung

60f9  SHAT Tue 19Mayl5 1200m Btria Good D Leung
& [ ROCK THE TREE

fa ] 7 year old b gelding (male)

nl ./ Sire Oratorio Dam Bluebell Wood

Breeder Unknown

Owners Super Enriched Syndicate

Colours White With Red Hearts : Brown Slvs.
Race Details Track  Jockey
80of1l Happ Wed 70ctl5 1650m Soft R D Fourie
30f12 Happ Wed 23Sep15 1800m Good R D Fourie
40f12 ShaT Sun13Sepl5 1600m Good R D Fourie
70f10 SHAT Fri4Sepl5  1200m Btria Good R D Fourie
60f14 ShaT Sun12Jull5 1800m Good A Suborics

2 [ KITAYA

¢)

6 year old gr gelding (male)
Sire Lawman Dam Dookus
Breeder Unknown

Owners Herbert Cheung Po Lun

Colours Yellow : Royal-Blue Stripe, Yellow Chevron On Royal-Blue Slvs, Royal-Blue

Chevron On Pale-Blue Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1800m Good G Mosse
60of12 ShaT Sat19Sepl5 1650m Good D Whyte
70f10 SHAT Tue 1Sepl5 1200m Btria Soft D Whyte
60of14 ShaT Wed Lull5 2000m Good D Whyte
30f14 SHAT Sun2ljunl5 1800m Cls 4 Soft D Whyte
57 |FJ TELEPHATIA
Gﬁ_ @ 6 year old b gelding (male)
- Sire Patapan Dam Golan's Gift
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs Chu Man Chung
Colours Cream, Yellow & Orange Diagonal Stripes : Cream & Orange Hoop On
Rose Slvs, Cream Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f14 ShaT Sun4Octl> 1800m Soft K Yeung
80f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1800m Good  KYeung
50f12 SHAT Fri11Sepl5 1200m Btria Good BSo
10 of 10 SHAT Sat 29Augl5 1000m Btria Good  KYeung
50f11 Happ Wed 10Junl5 2200m Good  KYeung

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer C S Shum Barrier 7
Jockey Derek Leung 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,940,540
Win Range 1800m W&P% 9-29
Career 34:3-4-3 12 Mths 15:1-2-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:1-1-1  Dist 5:1-2-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 12 26.00 Dashing Super 60.5kg L 1:41.38
56 4 30.00 Sure Peace 53.5kg L 1:39.88
0 5 0 Unique Happiest 0kg 7.30L 1:10.32
57 3 12.00 Diamond Friends 54.5kg 2.00L 1:38.56
0 2 0 Helene Super Star Okg 1.50L 1:10.96
Trainer David Ferraris Barrier 3
Jockey Richard D Fourie 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,697,375

Win Range - W&P% 10-29
Career 41:4-5-3 12 Mths 17:.0-3-2 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-2-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 7:0-2-2 Track 7:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 6 6.60 Thanksgiving 57.5kg L 1:41.8
575 6  9.80 Sparkling Sword 57.5kg L 1:51.81
575 6 21.00 Indigo Way 55kg 2.50L 1:36.63
0 9 0 King Of Household 0kg 6.50L 1:11.57
59 1 17.00 Go Sandy Go 52kg 3.10L 1:48.33
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 4
Jockey Gerald Mosse 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,452,540
Win Range - W&P% 7-27
Career 30:2-1-5 12 Mths 15:0-2-2 1st Up 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-1  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 11  7.20 Sparkling Sword 57.5kg L 1:51.81
53.5 7  9.80 Sure Peace 53.5kg 3.40L 1:39.88
0 9 0 Speedy Longwah 0kg 8.30L 1:11.52
55.5 4 4.20 High Warrior 56.5kg 2.80L 2:04.33
56 14 9.10 Win Along 53kg 2.30L 1:51.8
Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 11
Jockey Chad Schofield 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,247,350

Win Range 1800m - 2200m W&P% 18-18

Career 17:3-0-0 12 Mths 14:3-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6 24.00 Health Wise 56kg L 1:48.24
54 5 14.00 Sparkling Sword 57.5kg L 1:51.81
0 9 0 Gallant Triumph 0kg 4.30L 1:11.43
0 2 0 Call Me Achiever 0kg 13.30L 0:57.91
545 3 8.00 Mac Row 55kg 1.40L 2:17.5
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[E] TOWERING STORM

8 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Storming Home Dam Towaahi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Passionate Friends Racing Syndicate

Colours Blue : Pale-Blue Slvs, Yellow Star On Blue Cap.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f14 ShaT Mon 28Sepl5 1600m Good D Leung
11 0f 12 SHAT Tue 15Sepl5 1200m Btria Good N Callan
70f14 ShaT Sun12Jull5 1800m Good N Callan
60f8 SHAT Tue30Junl5 1200m Btria Good N Callan
120f12 HV ~ Wed 20May15 1800m Cls 4 Soft N Callan

OXFORD CHARLEY

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Lemon Drop Kid Dam La Sarto
Breeder Unknown
Owners Dr David Ho Wai Tak

Colours Orange :chocolate, Orange & Chocolate Hoop, Chocolate Shvs.
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1800m Good M Chadwick
20f14 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1650m Good K Teetan
1of7 SHAT Wed 26Augl5 1200m Btria Good K Teetan
11 of 14 ShaT Wed Lull5  2000m Good M Chadwick
40f11 HV  Wed 10Junl5 2200m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick

—
1 K] WIN CHANCE
Gﬁ_ @ 6 year old b gelding (male)
_rl,_ Sire Rakti Dam Octangle
Breeder Unknown
Owners Lau Che Keung, Xie Bangrong & Cheung Hiu Shun
Colours Yellow, Orange & Red Chevrons : Orange Slvs, Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1650m Good  KYeung
50f14 ShaT Wed Ljull5 2000m Good  KYeung
10f12 SHAT Sun14Junl5 2000m Cls 5 Good  KYeung
40f12 SHAT Sat 16Mayl5 2200m Cls5 Good  KYeung
1of14 SHAT Sun26Aprl5 2000m Cls 5 Good  KYeung

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Paul 0'Sullivan Barrier 10
Jockey N Callan 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,121,010
Win Range - W&P% 7-19
Career 42:3-2-3 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 9 19.00 Bamboo Dance 52g L 1:36.84
0 10 0 Rich Tapestry okg 11.30L 1:10.65
56.5 12 30.00 Go Sandy Go 52kg L 1:48.33
0 6 0 Fight Hero 0Okg 8.00L 1:09.8
56.5 4 9.40 Sparkling Sword 53.5kg 14.00L 1:52.26
Trainer S Woods Barrier 9
Jockey Karis Teetan 53.5kg Prizemoney $2,108,780
Win Range 1200m - 1609m W&P% 4-30
Career 47:2-6-6 12 Mths 15:1-1-3 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 10:1-1-2 Track 14:1-2-3  Trk/Dst 10:1-1-3
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
529 430 Sparkling Sword 57.5kg L 1:51.81
60.5 6 4.10 Yeung Sing 52kg 0.30L 1:42.38
0 3 0 Oxford Charley kg 0.30L 1:11.89
53 11 12.00 High Warrior 56.5kg 4.80L 2:04.33
53.5 9 10.00 Mac Row 55kg 1.30L 2:17.5
Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 5
Jockey Keith Yeung 53.5kg Prizemoney $1,351,190

Win Range 2000m W&P% 12-28
Career 25:3-4-0

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-3-0

Wgt Br.

50 11

5 8
57
57.5
535

12 Mths 11:2-3-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0
Good 13:2-3-0  Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 7:0-3-0
0dds Winner

62.00 Rising Power 52.5kg L 1:40.86

7.20 High Warrior 56.5kg 2.60L 2:04.33
3.40 Win Chance 57kg 0.20L 2:03.08
3.20 Smart Guy 55kg 1.50L 2:17.23

4.10 Win Chance 53.5kg 2.30L 2:03.07

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

w B~ N
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Race 5 Tai Shue Wan Hcp (C4) 1000m :12:15 am

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 4. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Animation Master (IRE) Jacky Tong (al) WY So 805990904s 10:1-1-0  $128370 10% 20% 4 60.5
2. Call Me Achiever (NZ)  Brett Prebble Y S Tsui 2115122824 44:5-9-3  $4186,776 11% 39% 8 60.5
3. Free November Zac Purton Richard Gibson 4605802075 12:1-1-0 $48150 8% 17% 10 60.5
4. Fantastico Gerald Mosse P Yiu 8572083006 25:2-4-2 $2102325 8% 32% 1 60
5. Ocean Roar (NZ) Jack Wong (a4) Almond Lee 5516425501 325-1-3  $2,642952 16% 28% 12 59
6. St Yazin (N2) Nash Rawiller TKNg 4075009760 43:4-5-1 $2512610 9% 23% 2 57
7. Back In Black Karis Teetan Paul O'Sullivan 7957525049 77:9-4-1  $279486 12% 18% 11 56.5
8. I'm A Witness (NZ) Vincent Ho (al) AS Cruz 64351 4:1-0-1 $0 25% 50% 9 565
9. Master Steed N Callan Casper Fownes 70s70 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 565
10. Kim Glory (NZ) Richard D Fourie D Cruz 0068274924 18:2-2-0  $1,060875 11% 22% 7 535
11. Mr Right Ben So (al) Peter Ho 057169965 9:1-0-0 $9,100 11% 11% 3 53
12. Excitable Boy Joao Moreira A Schutz 4154334203 26:1-1-6  $1,451,830 4% 31% 5 525

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 5 Tai Shue Wan Hcp (C4): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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57 [ ANIMATION MASTER

5 year old ch gelding (male)

{ o ] I|

xj_ ar Sire Intense Focus Dam Farida

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Chin Yiu Tong

Colours Rose With White Stars : Mauve Slvs.
Race Details Track  Jockey
8of 14 ShaT Thu10ctl5 1200m Good  JTong
11 of 14 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1200m Good M Chadwick
90f14 ShaT Wed Lull5 1200m Good  JTong
90f14 SHAT Sun7Junl5  1400m Cls 3 Good  JTong
100f12 HV ~ Wed 20May15 1200m Cls 3 Soft  JTong

3 CALL ME ACHIEVER

" 7yearold ch gelding (male)

Sire Ishiguru Dam Greensleeves
Breeder Unknown
Owners Cma Syndicate

Colours Green : White Stripe, Orange Spots On White Slvs, White Stripe On

Orange Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f9  SHAT Fri90ctl5  800m Btria Good  JWong
1of12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1000m Good B Prebble
10f10 SHAT Sat 29Augl5 1000m Btria Good  H Cheng
1of12 Happ Wed 17Junl5 1000m Good B Prebble
20f12 HV  Wed 3Junl5 1000m Cls 4 Good B Prebble

® [EJ FREE NOVEMBER
J 5 year old ch gelding (male)
¥ Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Grieger Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners November Syndicate

Colours Pale-Green : Black Stripe, White Armlets On Black Slvs, White Stars On

Black Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f13 ShaT Sun4Octl5 1000m Soft K Teetan
60f9 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1000m Good  C Schofield
11 0f 12 SHAT Fri 28Augl5 1050m Btria Good R D Fourie
80of12 HV Wed17Junl5 1200m Cls 3 Good M Chadwick
120f12 HV ~ Wed 3Jun15 1000m Cls 3 Good N Callan

I3 FANTASTICO

6 year old b/br gelding (male)

Sire Encosta De Lago Dam Diamond Jewel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Francis Heung Kwok Chun

Colours Royal-Blue & Gold Hoops : Qtrd Slvs And Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
8of 14 ShaT Sun4Octl5 1000m Soft K Chiong
70f11 ShaT Sun5Jull5  1000m Good  ANg
20f12 HV  Wed 17Junl5 1000m Cls 4 Good O Doleuze
10 of 14 SHAT Sun 7Junl5  1200m Cls 3 Good  JTong
80of12 SHAT Sat 16Mayl5 1200m Cls 3 Good A lai

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer WY So Barrier 4
Jockey Jacky Tong 60.5kg Prizemoney $128,370
Win Range 1609m W&P% 10-20
Career 10:1-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 8 242.00 Sensation 54.5kg L 1:09.51
53.5 1 106.00 Excel Oneself 52.5kg 6.60L 1:11.04
54 7 271.00 Blizzard 56kg 6.50L 1:09.11
55 10 165.00 Too Fast 56kg 6.00L 1:21.36
56 5 139.00 Pakistan Baby 53.5kg 5.80L 1:12.2
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 8
Jockey Brett Prebble 60.5kg Prizemoney $4,186,776

Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-39

Career 44:5-9-3 12 Mths 16:3-6-1 1st Up 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-5-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-2-0  Dist 10:3-4-1 Track 26:5-9-1  Trk/Dst 26:5-9-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
0 5 0 Harbour Nova Okg 0.80L 0:46.58
58,5 1  2.80 Call Me Achiever 58.5kg 1.50L 0:58.02
0 8 0 Call Me Achiever 0kg 1.50L 0:57.91
56 3 4.50 Call Me Achiever 56kg 0.50L 0:57.2
55.5 9 4.60 Chin Chun 56kg 0.80L 0:57.51
Trainer Richard Gibson Barrier 10
Jockey Zac Purton 60.5kg Prizemoney $48,150
Win Range 1110m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53.5 2 51.00 Big Four 60.5kg L 0:57.56
53.5 3 48.00 California Bounty 58.5kg 2.80L 0:58.11
0 6 0 Shanghai Bond 0kg 9.30L 1:02.73
53.5 2 30.00 The Prince 54.5kg 4.30L 1:10.17
545 9 19.00 Imperial Champion 60.5kg 14.50L 0:57.05
Trainer P Yiu Barrier 1
Jockey Gerald Mosse 60.0kg Prizemoney $2,102,325
Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-32
Career 25:2-4-2 12 Miths 12:0-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 10:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 8:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 22.00 Gallant Rock 52.5kg L 0:57.43
585 5 7.00 Secret Agent 60kg L 0:56.58
60.5 2  7.10 Call Me Achiever 56kg L 0:57.2
52 2 162.00 Lucky Bubbles 56.5kg L 1:09.08

525 6 124.00 Sun Jewellery 57.5kg 4.30L 1:08.95
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I OCEAN ROAR

7 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Towkay Dam Crystal Jet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Anthony Ma Kwan Ping, Glenda Ma & Kevin Ma

Colours Royal-Blue, White & Pale-Blue : Pale-Blue, White & Royal-Blue Slvs, Red

"

Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1000m Good  JWong
1of12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1000m Good BSo
6of12 HV Wed17Junl5 1000m Cls 4 Good B So
40f12 HV Wed3Junl5 1000m Cls 4 Good B So
20f8 SHAT Tue 26Mayl5 1050m Btria Soft B So
—
0 ASTYAZIN
[« 4 Tyearoldb gelding (male)
Wi L/ sire Keeper Dam Sometimes

Breeder Unknown
Owners Richard Hui Chung Yee
Colours Yellow : Red & Green Hlvd Diamond And Slvs.

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f12 Happ Wed 165epl5 1000m Good D Whyte
11 0of 13 SHAT Tue 25Augl5 800m Btria Good  Elai
70f12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1000m Good  ELai
50f12 HV Wed 17Junl5 1000m Cls 4 Good G Mosse
10 of 14 SHAT Sun 24May15 1000m Cls 3 Good  E Lai

ol

BACK IN BLACK

4 year old gr/b gelding (male)

Sire Murtajill Dam Gifting

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kevin Michael Taylor & Thiyagarajah Rajah

Colours Black & Red HIvd : Gold Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f12 SHAT Tue 29Sepl5 1050m Btria Good  C Schofield
90f12 SHAT Tue 8Sepl5 1050m Btria Good VHo
70f9  SHAT Tue9Junl5 800m Btria Good D lane
20f8 CTRN Tue 22Aprl4 800m Btria Soft S Arnold
110f11 ELLS Tue 5Nov13  2000m WFA Good M D Plessis

1
EJ 'M A WITNESS

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Commands Dam Sing Song Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Arthur Antonio Da Silva, Betty Da Silva & Teresa Marie Da Silva
Colours Black : Pale-Green Cross Belts.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
60f14 ShaT Sun40ctl> 1000m Soft  ANg

40f9  SHAT Fri185epl5 1050m Btria Good M Chadwick
30f8 HV Sat5Sepl5  1000m Btria Good M Chadwick
10f10 CTRN Mon 23Marl5 990m Btria Good  CWilliams

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $2,642,952
W&P% 16-28

Trainer Almond Lee
Jockey Jack Wong 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 32:5-1-3 12 Mths 10:3-1-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-0-0  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 15:3-1-0 Track 22:5-1-3  Trk/Dst 19:5-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 4 9.90 Call Me Achiever 58.5kg L 0:58.02
55 7 20.00 Ocean Roar 55kg 0.30L 0:57.42
56 4 11.00 Call Me Achiever 56kg 3.30L 0:57.2
56 10 11.00 Chin Chun 56kg 2.00L 0:57.51
0 2 0 Healthy Joyful okg 0.50L 1:02.04
Trainer T K Ng Barrier 2
Jockey Nash Rawiller 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,512,610
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 9-23
Career 43:4-5-1 12 Mths 14:1-1-0 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-0  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-1-0 Track 27:2-4-0  Trk/Dst 17:2-4-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 3 6.70 Call Me Achiever 58.5kg L 0:58.02
0 5 0 Jetwings 0kg 9.30L 0:45.24
58,5 2 6.30 Ocean Roar 55kg 3.00L 0:57.42
60 9 11.00 Call Me Achiever 56kg 2.80L 0:57.2
52 1 99.00 Good Luck Boy 55.5kg 9.00L 0:56.34
Trainer Paul O'Sullivan Barrier 11
Jockey Karis Teetan 56.5kg Prizemoney $279,486

Win Range - W&P% 12-18
Career 77:.9-4-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

0 1 0 Pablosky 0kg 9.00L 1:01.11

0 4 0 Amazing Kids kg 4.00L 1:02.18

0 3 0 London Master Okg 4.00L 0:46.45

0 2 0 Fifthleg Bro 0kg 0.20L 0:48.39

59 3 Zennista n/a 0.00L 2:03.29

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 25-50

Trainer A S Cruz
Jockey Vincent Ho 56.5kg
Win Range 990m

Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 8  6.40 Gallant Rock 52.5kg L 0:57.43

0 1 0 Massive Move 0kg 4.00L 1:02.19

0 4 0 Winfull Patrol 0kg 0.80L 1:02.21

0 1 0 I'm A Witness 0kg 3.50L 1:00.21

Happy Valley | Page 20



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

52 I MASTER STEED

{ a4 {l 4 year old b gelding (male)

maL__h/’ Sire Onemorenomore Dam Sienna Star
’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr John Poon Cho Ming

Colours Pale-Green, Orange & Royal-Blue Stripes : Orange & Pale-Green Hoop
On Yellow Slvs, Orange Star On Yellow Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f14 ShaT Sun4Octl5 1000m Soft N Callan
10 of 12 SHAT Tue 22Sep15 1200m Btria Soft N Callan
70f 7 SHAT Tue 16Junl5 1200m Btria Good A Suborics
10 of 12 SHAT Tue 9Junl5 1000m Btria Good A Suborics
KIM GLORY
5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Elusive City Dam Head Enfilade
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs Robert Chan Chin Yuan

L o

Colours Rose : Pale-Blue Disc, Armlet And Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 12 Happ Wed 16Sep15 1000m Good N Callan
10 of 10 SHAT Sat 29Augl5 1000m Btria Good  VHo
6of 11 ShaT Sunb5Jull5  1000m Good M Chadwick
80of12 HV Wed 20Mayl5 1200m Cls 4 Good  H Cheng
20f12 HV  Wed 6Mayl5 1200m Cls 4 Good  H Cheng

N

.
{0 ¥ MR RIGHT
[« 4 4yearoldbrgelding (male)
“HoL/ Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Prompt
Breeder Mrs M H Wells
Owners Kenneth Shi Ho Ming
Colours Yellow With Black & Red Stripe : Red & Black Checked Slvs.
Race Details Track  Jockey
12 of 12 ShaT Mon 28Sepl5 1200m Good B So
50f11 SHAT Fri4Sepl5  1200m Btria Good W Leung
70f9  Devon Sat 29Augl5 1880m Mdn/cl1-sw Synth  V Wong
ort
?apeta
Synthe
tic
10f10 Devo Sun16Augl5 1350m Mdn-sw Synth  V Wong
60of8 Laun Sunbull5  1220m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Heavwy V Wong

EXCITABLE BOY

5 year old b/br gelding (male)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Sequential

Breeder Highgrove Stud

Owners 09/10 Andreas Schutz Trainer Syndicate

L

Colours Red : Black V, Chevrons On Slvs, Red Star On Black Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f13 ShaT Mon 28Sepl5 1000m Good  C Schofield
10f12 SHAT Tue 22Sepl5 800m Btria Good  C Schofield
40of 14 SHAT Sun18Janl5 1000m Cls 4 Good M Demuro
30f14 SHAT Sun 28Decl4 1000m Cls 4 Good Alai
30of14 SHAT Sat 20Dec14 1000m Cls 4 Good A Atzeni

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Casper Fownes Barrier 6
Jockey N Callan 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 1 83.00 Gallant Rock 52.5kg L 0:57.43
0 7 0 Helen's Choice 0kg 12.50L 1:12.06
0 2 0 Photon Willie 0kg 16.50L 1:11.19
0 4 0 Wonderful Fighter okg 5.80L 0:58.03
Trainer D Cruz Barrier 7
Jockey Richard D Fourie 53.5kg Prizemoney $1,060,875

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 11-22

Career 18:2-2-0 12 Mths 12:1-2-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-0 Track 8:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 7  8.60 Call Me Achiever 58.5kg L 0:58.02
0 2 0 Lucky Celebrity okg 11.00L 0:58.21
54 8 12.00 Secret Agent 60kg 2.10L 0:56.58
54.5 12 8.90 Kirov 60kg 6.50L 1:10.56
535 8 19.00 How Speedy 56kg 0.10L 1:09.86
Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 3
Jockey Ben So 53.0kg Prizemoney $9,100

Win Range 1350m We&P% 11-11

Career 9:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 9 24.00 Modern Fortune 54kg L 1:08.95
0 11 0 Athena Baby 0kg 1.80L 1:11.95
59 7 $8.10 Sounds Like Fun 57kg 7.70L 1:57.24 6 8
58.5 2 $22.50 Mr Right 58.5kg 1.00L 1:22.94 5 4
58.5 6 $5.80 Squire 58.5kg 9.70L 1:16.64 4 7
Trainer A Schutz Barrier 5
Jockey Joao Moreira 52.5kg Prizemoney $1,451,830
Win Range 800m - 1000m W&P% 4-31
Career 26:1-1-6 12 Mths 81-1-2 1stUp 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-1-6  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-3 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
525 3 10.00 London Master 56kg L 0:57.18

0 1
545 6
525 14
555 9

0 Excitable Boy kg 0.50L 0:47.26
6.30 Good Luck Boy 60.5kg 2.80L 0:57.56
7.00 Diamond Master 57kg 3.10L 0:56.89
6.60 Blizzard 58.5kg 1.60L 0:57.09
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Race 6 H.K.C.C. Challenge Cup (C3) 1650m : 12:45 am

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 3. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Flying Chaparral (NZ) ~ Howard Cheng KW Lui 8151144503 46:8-3-1 $4273980 17% 26% 11 60.5
2. Trump Gerald Mosse K'L Man Man 6255505600 46:7-2-6  $4,409,900 15% 33% 2 60
3. Trendy Win (IRE) Ben So (al) Peter Ho 0s4971220s 27:4-3-1 $2217,241 15% 30% 3 595
4. Royal Partner Zac Purton Casper Fownes 5475500976 50:5-4-5 $4,645425 10% 28% 9 585
5. Noble Deluxe (IRE) Nash Rawiller D Cruz 5508043284 64:6-5-6 $6,212650 9% 27% 4 5715
6. Speedy Longwah (NZ) N Callan CS Shum 2115232123 13:3-4-2  $1,852,751 23% 69% 7 57
1. Beauty Lead (GB) Derek Leung (al) AS Cruz 6973846289 51:4-4-6  $4,793,830 8% 27% 1 56
8. Great Charm Chad Schofield Richard Gibson 7450204535 22:3-2-4 $2,692350 14% 41% 10 555
9. I'm The Won For U (IRE) Jack Wong (a4) Y S Tsui 0306951600 12:3-1-1 $1,220,750 25% 42% 8 555
10. First Sight Love (NZ)  Joao Moreira Almond Lee 5308509002 31:5-4-0  $1,792,850 16% 29% 5 525
11. Robust Momentum Vincent Ho (al) Casper Fownes 7150163413 31:5-1-4  $2,619,175 16% 32% 12 525
12. Star Of Bond (NZ) Karis Teetan TP Yung 406502034 17:4-1-1  $2,026,500 24% 35% 6 52.5

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 6 H.K.C.C. Challenge Cup (C3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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® | FLYING CHAPARRAL

g 9 year old b gelding (male)
L Sire High Chaparral Dam Drama
Breeder Unknown
Owners Abterra Syndicate
Colours Gold : Blue Braid, Pale-Blue Slvs, Pale-Blue Star On Blue Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
8of8 HV Sat5Sepl5 1200m Btria Good VHo
10f12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1800m Good  VHo
50f12 HV  Wed 13May15 1650m Cls 3 Good  H Cheng
l1of1l HV  Wed 15Aprl5 1650m Cls 3 Good  H Cheng
1of12 HV Wed4Marl5 1650m Cls 4 Good  Z Purton
B3 TrRUMP
7 year old ch gelding (male)
- Sire Written Tycoon Dam Queenie

Breeder Aston Bloodstock
Owners Mr & Mrs Raymond Chan Shu Keung
Colours Pink With Brown Stripe : Brown Slvs.

Race Details Track  Jockey

60f 10 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1650m Good G Mosse
20f9 HV Satb5Sepl5  1200m Btria Good G Mosse
50f8 SHAT Tue 12Mayl5 1200m Btria Good  Z Purton
50f13 SHAT Sun26Aprl5 1400m Cls 2 Good  KYeung
12 of 12 SHAT Sun 12Aprl5 1200m Cls 3 Good K Teetan

© B TRENDY WIN

; 8 year old b gelding (male)
1 Sire Oratorio Dam Gems Of Araby
L
Breeder Unknown
Owners Lawrence Lam Wai Hung
Colours Yellow, Gold & Orange : Orange Stars On Pale-Blue Slvs And Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 12 SHAT Tue 15Sep15 1200m Btria Good B So
40f11 Happ Wed 24Junl5 1650m Good B So
90f12 HV  Wed 13May15 1650m Cls 3 Good B So
70f12 HV  Wed 29Aprl5 1650m Cls 3 Good B So
1of12 HV Wed1Aprl5 1650m Cls3 Good B So

I3 ROYAL PARTNER

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Starcraft Dam Hill Of Peace

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rusy M Shroff & Purviz R Shroff
Colours Orange & Mauve Qtrd : Orange Slvs.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f14 ShaT Thu1Octl5 1400m Good VHo
40f10 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1650m Good  J Moreira
70f14 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1200m Good  J Moreira
50f12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1800m Good  Z Purton
11 0f 12 SHAT Sun 14Junl5 1600m Cls 2 Good  JTong

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer KW Lui
Jockey Howard Cheng 60.5kg
Win Range 1650m - 1800m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $4,273,980
W&P% 17-26

Career 46:8-3-1 12 Mths 7:3-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 8:2-0-1 Track 19:6-0-1  Trk/Dst 17:5-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
0 7 0 Born In China 0kg 13.80L 1:14.09
56 9 52.00 Flying Chaparral 56kg 0.30L 1:50.77
57 6 14.00 Grand Harbour 53kg 1.30L 1:40.4
55 2 9.0 Flying Chaparral 55kg 0.10L 1:40.25
60.5 5 4.0 Flying Chaparral 60.5kg 1.80L 1:41.75
Trainer K L Man Man Barrier 2
Jockey Gerald Mosse 60.0kg Prizemoney $4,409,900

Win Range 1110m - 1600m W&P% 15-33

Career 46:7-2-6 12 Mths 12:0-1-0 1stUp 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-1-2  Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 12:1-1-4  Trk/Dst 10:1-0-4
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 7 840 Young Ranger515kg L 1:42.4
0 6 0 Sparkling Talent 0kg 0.20L 1:13.88
0 6 0 Atomic Blast 0kg 2.80L 1:11.4
50 6 49.00 Giant Treasure 58.5kg 3.00L 1:21.6
59.5 12 52.00 Quaternion Eagle 59kg 4.80L 1:09.36
Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 3
Jockey Ben So 59.5kg Prizemoney $2,217,241

Win Range 1650m W&P% 15-30

Career 27:4-3-1 12 Mths 81-2-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-2-0  Dist 11:3-2-0 Track 14:3-2-1  Trk/Dst 13:3-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
0 11 0 Rich Tapestry 0kg 11.30L 1:10.65
56.5 3 37.00 Star Majestic 59kg L 1:40.76
58 5 18.00 Grand Harbour 53kg 6.00L 1:40.4
58 5 17.00 Happy Rocky 52kg 3.10L 1:40.56
555 1 7.30 Trendy Win 55.5kg 0.50L 1:40.24
Trainer Casper Fownes Barrier 9
Jockey Zac Purton 58.5kg Prizemoney $4,645,425

Win Range 1650m W&P% 10-28

Career 50:5-4-5 12 Mths 15:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 24:3-3-3  Trk/Dst 13:3-1-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

58 14 82.00 The Show 54kg L 1:22.32
585 1 240 Young Ranger 51.5kg L 1:42.4
59.5 9  5.10 Excel Oneself 52.5kg 3.00L 1:11.04
60 3 3.50 Flying Chaparral 56kg 2.50L 1:50.77
50.5 4 226.00 Contentment 58kg 4.30L 1:34.51
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I3 NOBLE DELUXE

' 9year old b gelding (male)

Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Jolie Clara
Breeder Unknown

Owners Vivian Tang

Colours Purple : Yellow Large Spots, Purple Chevron On Yellow Slvs, Purple &
Yellow Qtrd Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f12 SHAT Tue 29Sepl5 1050m Btria Good N Callan
110f12 HV  Wed 3Junl5 1650m Cls 3 Good D Whyte
80of12 HV Wed 13Mayl5 1650m Cls 3 Good  J Moreira
100f12 HV ~ Wed 1Aprl5 1650m Cls 2 Good D Lui
40f12 HV  Wed 18Marl5 1800m Cls 2 Good D Lui

K3 SPEEDY LONGWAH

5 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Perfectly Ready Dam Spinning Pearl
Breeder Unknown
Owners Tse Kwok Fai

"

Colours Emerald-Green With Chocolate Chevron.
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1650m Good N Callan
10of10 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1650m Good N Callan
10of10 SHAT Tue 1Sepl5 1200m Btria Soft Z Purton
20f12 Happ Wed 10Junl5 1650m Good M Chadwick
30f12 HV  Wed 20May15 1650m Cls 3 Soft  J Moreira

v BEAUTY LEAD

8 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Selkirk Dam Starfan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kwok Siu Ming

Colours Black : White Cross Belts, Pink Slvs, Black & White Checked Cap.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
60f14 ShaT Mon 28Sepl5 1600m Good N Callan
90of 14 ShaT Sun13Sepl5 1600m Good N Callan
70f11 SHAT Tue 1Sepl5 1200m Btria Soft  ANg
30f14 ShaT Sun12Jull5 1600m Good  ANg
8of14 SHAT Sat27Junl5 1800m Cls 3 Good D Whyte

2 |[EJ GREAT CHARM

| 6 year old br/bl gelding (male)

- Sire Henny Hughes Dam Crystal Moon

Breeder Unknown
Owners Wilson Wong Kan Po & Derek Wong Sau Leung
Colours White : Royal-Blue Triple Diamond, Royal-Blue Stars On Slvs, Royal-Blue

Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f14 ShaT Thu1Octl5 1400m Good  C Schofield
40f9  SHAT Fri 18Sepl5 1200m Btria Good  C Schofield
10 of 12 Happ Wed 8Jull5  1800m Good A Suborics
20f12 HV  Wed 24Junl5 1650m Cls 3 Good N Callan
11 of 14 SHAT Sun7Junl5  1400m Cls 3 Good N Callan

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer D Cruz Barrier 4
Jockey Nash Rawiller 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,212,650
Win Range - W&P% 9-27
Career 64:6-5-6 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 42:6-3-5  Trk/Dst 33:5-1-5
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
0 2 0 Pablosky 0kg 7.30L 1:01.11
59.5 10 19.00 Bullish Boy 59g L 1:40.48
60.5 8  6.20 Grand Harbour 53kg 2.80L 1:40.4
52 7 20.00 Twin Delight 56kg 11.00L 1:39.34
52 3 15.00 Savvy Nature 56.5kg 2.00L 1:49.21
Trainer C S Shum Barrier 7
Jockey N Callan 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,852,751

Win Range 1200m - 1650m W&P% 23-69
Career 13:3-4-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br.
57 11
545 11
0 3
54 1
53 10

12 Mths 11:3-4-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0

Good 11:2-4-1  Soft 2:1-0-1

Dist 8:2-4-2 Track 8:2-4-1

0dds Winner

9.60 Win It 49.5kg L 1:41.07

5.60 Speedy Longwah 54.5kg 0.20L 1:42.58
0 Speedy Longwah 0kg 0.80L 1:11.52

3.50 Horse Of Fortune 58kg 1.50L 1:39.93

2.10 Starting Over 54.5kg 3.50L 1:44.44

2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 7:2-4-1
@800 @400

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $4,793,830
W&P% 8-27

Trainer A S Cruz
Jockey Derek Leung 56.0kg
Win Range -

Career 51:4-4-6
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 16:0-1-1 1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 14:0-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 13:0-1-1 Track 16:2-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
56 11 15.00 Winning Instinct 56kg L 1:35.87
565 1 820 Industrialist Way 57kg L 1:36.39
0 10 0 Kerkeni Okg 4.00L 1:12.5
55 9 15.00 Winnam 56.5kg 0.30L 1:34.41
575 3 10.00 Supreme Profit 59kg 3.80L 1:47.85

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 11:2-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $2,692,350
W&P% 14-41

Trainer Richard Gibson
Jockey Chad Schofield 55.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 22:3-2-4
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br.

55.5

0

56

56

58

12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1st Up 5:0-0-2
Good 16:1-1-2  Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 6:1-1-1
Odds Winner
17.00 The Show 54kg L 1:22.32

0 Travel Number One 0kg 2.00L 1:12.52
12.00 Flying Chaparral 56kg L 1:50.77
7.00 Supreme Essence 52kg L 1:41.21
5.50 Modern Tsar 55kg L 1:21.64

2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 5:1-1-1
@800 @400

w

~ W ~J oo
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2 [EJ '™ THE WON FOR U

/ 1 4yearold ch gelding (male)

[

mrl__hL/’ Sire Intense Focus Dam Kayak

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lily Scheng Hsi Feng & Vicky Tang

Colours Yellow : Mauve Braid, Mauve Stripe On Yellow Slvs, Yellow & Mauve

Checked Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 13 ShaT Sat 19Sepl5 1400m Good G Mosse
30f12 SHAT Tue 8Sepl5 1200m Btria Good ) Wong
12 of 14 ShaT Sun 12Jull5 1200m Good ) Wong
60f6  SHAT Fri26Junl5 1050m Btria Firm B Prebble
90f9 SHAT Tue9Junl5  800m Btria Good B Prebble

0 [ FIRST SIGHT LOVE

G‘ ‘b 6 year old ch gelding (male)
j_

Sire Keeninsky Dam City Affair

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gui Shengyue

Colours Yellow : Red Stars, Pale-Blue Slvs, Red & Yellow Stripe On Silver Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f10 SHAT Fri 25Sepl5 1200m Btria Good  KYeung
30f9 HV Sat5Sepl5  1200m Btria Good  KYeung
14 of 14 ShaT Sun 12Jull5 1600m Good  KYeung
8of12 HV  Wed 24Junl5 1650m Cls 3 Good  KYeung
50f9 HV Sat13Junl5 1200m Btria Good  KYeung
ROBUST MOMENTUM

' 6 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Mrs Shine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Li Ning

Colours Red : Yellow Stars, Blue Stars On Yellow Slvs, Orange Star On Blue Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f10 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1650m Good  VHo
1of11 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1200m Good VHo
10 of 14 ShaT Sun5Jull5  1600m Good VHo
1of12 HV Wed3Junl5 1650m Cls 4 Good VHo
60of12 HV Wed6Mayl5 1650m Cls 4 Good O Doleuze
STAR OF BOND
6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Falkirk Dam Diamond Dust

Breeder Unknown

Owners Chu Siu Cheong & Yih Kwe Sun

Colours Blue & White Stripes : White Stars On Blue Slvs, White Stripe On Blue

"

Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f13 ShaT Sat19Sepl5 1400m Good  KYeung
10 of 13 ShaT Sun 6Sepl5 1200m Good R D Fourie
60f 10 SHAT Sat 29Augl5 1000m Btria Good K Teetan
10 of 14 SHAT Sat 27Junl5 1400m Cls 3 Good  KYeung
20f8 HV Sat13Junl5 1000m Btria Good G Mosse

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $1,220,750
W&P% 25-42

Trainer Y S Tsui
Jockey Jack Wong 55.5kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Career 12:3-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 3 71.00 Brilliant Dream 54kg L 1:22.83
0 4 0 Twin Delight 0kg 1.50L 1:10.76
52 5 99.00 Midnight Rattler 56.5kg 6.80L 1:09.23
0 6 0 Andnowurmine Okg 7.00L 1:02.61
0 2 0 Ten Speed 0kg 8.50L 0:45.42
Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 5
Jockey Joao Moreira 52.5kg Prizemoney $1,792,850

Win Range - W&P% 16-29
Career 31:5-4-0 12 Mths 15:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 12:0-1-0 Track 20:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 19:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
0 10 0 Yo-Yo Da 0kg 4.50L 1:10.4
0 8 0 Happy Century Okg 2.30L 1:14.38
535 1 23.00 Winnam 56.5kg L 1:34.41
54.5 10 32.00 Supreme Essence 5%g L 1:41.21
0 4 0 Born In China 0kg 2.10L 1:12.79
Trainer Casper Fownes Barrier 12
Jockey Vincent Ho 52.5kg Prizemoney $2,619,175

Win Range 1200m - 1650m W&P% 16-32

Career 31:5-1-4 12 Mths 12:3-0-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-0-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:3-0-2  Dist 12:2-0-2 Track 13:4-1-2  Trk/Dst 11:3-1-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
51 10 7.30 Young Ranger51.5kg L 1:42.4
57.5 7 29.00 Robust Momentum 57.5kg 0.50L 1:10.82
575 6 16.00 Fighting Boy 57kg 1.90L 1:35.07
55 1  2.50 Robust Momentum 55kg 1.00L 1:40.18
56 8 5.80 China Delight 52.5kg 1.30L 1:40.93
Trainer T P Yung Barrier 6
Jockey Karis Teetan 52.5kg Prizemoney $2,026,500

Win Range 1200m W&P% 24-35

Career 17:4-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
525 9 86.00 Brilliant Dream 54kg L 1:22.83
53.5 1 19.00 Travel Renyi 56.5kg 5.50L 1:09.54
0 10 0 Horse Of Fortune Okg 1.80L 0:57.84

54 14 48.00 Dashing Fellow 60.5kg 6.00L 1:21.56
0 7 0 Magic Star Okg 0.50L 0:59.34
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Race 7 Wong Chuk Hang Hcp (C3) 1200m

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 3. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Hella Hedge (IRE)
2. General Iron (NZ)
3. Modern Tsar
4. Blocker Dee
5. Seasons Star
6. Andnowurmine (NZ)
1. Fantastic Feeling
8. Red Kylin (GB)
9. Jun Gong
10. Secret Agent (NZ)
11. Divine Boy
12. Ovett (GB)

Jockey
Vincent Ho (al)

Derek Leung (al)

Karis Teetan

Zac Purton

N Callan

Richard D Fourie
Chad Schofield
Keith Yeung (al)
Ben So (al)
Gerald Mosse
Joao Moreira
Jack Wong (a4)

Trainer

KW Lui

CS Shum
WY So
Casper Fownes
AS Cruz

D Cruz

David Ferraris
PYiu

CHYip

KL Man Man
Y S Tsui

AT Millard

Last 10
2103532810
1252335400
921064086
225524512
91x4s78s80
865154028s
3250523517
5591503s1s
8512904894
4051531549
2255295900
5965700003

Race 7 Wong Chuk Hang Hcp (C3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career
29:5-3-5
24:4-3-4
20:3-3-0

7:1-4-0
40:5-3-3

8:2-1-0
11:1-3-3
11:2-1-2
47:3-4-5
30:4-2-2
17:3-3-1
35:5-3-7

Prize
$3,689,280
$2,251,680
$1,708,530

$50,575
$3,674,350
$242,200
$49,900
$0
$3,239,140
$2,067,605
$419,350
$2,662,695

W% P%

Bar Wgt

17% 45% 10 60.5
17% 46% 11 585

15% 30% 4 56
14% 71% 2 56
13% 28% 6 555
25% 38% 8 55

9% 64% 12 54
18% 45% 3 535

6% 26% 5 53
13% 271% 7 53
18% 41% 9 52

14% 43% 1 515
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Happy Valley | Page 26



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

ol

HELLA HEDGE

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Choisir Dam La Tintoretta

Breeder Unknown

Owners Idon Pong Wai Ning

Colours Turquoise : Gold Chevron And Chevron On Mauve Slvs, Mauve Chevron

On Gold Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1200m Good G Mosse
1of9 SHAT Sat 29Augl5 1000m Btria Good K Chiong
11 of 12 Happ Wed 8Jull5  1000m Good  Alai
30f12 HV Wed 10Junl5 1200m Cls 3 Good VHo
50f12 HV  Wed 20May15 1200m Cls 3 Soft  Alai

I3 GENERAL IRON

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Towkay Dam Plaything

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kam Hing Yuen

Colours Red : Black Diamonds And Armlet On Slvs, Red & Black Qtrd Cap.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey

1of12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1200m Good D Leung
20f9 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1000m Good D Leung
20f12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1000m Good  KYeung
30f12 HV  Wed3Junl5 1000m Cls 3 Good  KYeung
30f12 HV  Wed 13May15 1000m Cls 3 Good  KYeung

52 | MODERN TSAR

[« 4} Syearoldb gelding (male)

b/ Sire Northern Meteor Dam Ceol Na Sraide
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs Chiu Tao

Colours Yellow & Brown Diagonal Stripes : White Sivs, Red & Yellow Qtrd Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f14 ShaT Sun12Jull5 1400m Good N Rawiller
20f14 SHAT Sun2lJunl5 1400m Cls 3 Soft K Teetan
1of 14 SHAT Sun7Junl5 1400m Cls 3 Good  KTeetan
11 of 15 SHAT Sat 16Mayl5 1400m Cls 3 Good B Prebble
6 of 14 SHAT Sun 26Aprl5 1200m Cls 3 Good D lane

2 |} BLOCKER DEE

[a 4 4yearold b/br gelding (male)

L/ Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Tycoon Rhythm
Breeder De Angel Family Trust
Owners Kenneth Au-Yeung Wing

Colours Gold & Rose Halved With Royal-Blue V : Rose Stripe On White Slvs, Rose,

Gold & Royal-Blue Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1200m Good  Z Purton
20f12 SHAT Tue 15Sepl5 1200m Btria Good  VHo
50f12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1000m Good A Suborics
20f6  SHAT Fri26Junl5  1050m Btria Firm  Z Purton
40f4  SHAT Tue 16Junl5 1050m Btria Good VHo

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer KW Lui Barrier 10

Jockey Vincent Ho 60.5kg Prizemoney $3,689,280

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-45

Career 29:5-3-5 12 Mths 12:3-2-3 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-2-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 11:3-2-3 Track 11:2-2-2  Trk/Dst 9:2-2-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 11 11.00 Grace Heart 55kg L 1:10.45

0 38 0 Hella Hedge 0kg 0.50L 0:57.71
60.5 11 24.00 Happy Meteor 52.5kg 5.40L 0:57.13
59.5 5 11.00 Golden Chopsticks 52.5kg 0.70L 1:10.15

59.5 3 8.00 Pakistan Baby 53.5kg 2.80L 1:12.2

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $2,251,680
W&P% 17-46

Trainer C S Shum
Jockey Derek Leung 58.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 24:4-3-4 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1st Up 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-3-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 13:2-3-3  Trk/Dst 5:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 9 9.40 General Iron 56.5kg 0.10L 1:10.88
56 7 7.20 California Bounty 58.5kg 0.30L 0:58.11
55 12 18.00 Happy Meteor 52.5kg 0.80L 0:57.13

545 10
55 7

6.30 Imperial Champion 60.5kg 1.60L 0:57.05
9.80 Smart Declaration 55.5kg 0.30L 0:57.04

Trainer WY So
Jockey Karis Teetan 56.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $1,708,530
W&P% 15-30

Career 20:3-3-0 12 Mths 14:1-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-0-0  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 15.00 Colossus 55.5kg L 1:21.73
56 12 11.00 Berlini58kg L 1:23.9
55 8 52.00 Modern Tsar 55kg 0.80L 1:21.64
54 10 40.00 Presidentparamount 52kg 7.50L 1:22.19
54 11 79.00 Blizzard 51.5kg 4.00L 1:09.27
Trainer Casper Fownes Barrier 2
Jockey Zac Purton 56.0kg Prizemoney $50,575

Win Range 1110m W&P% 14-71

Career 7:1-4-0 12 Mths 7:1-4-0  1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-3-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 8 4.10 General Iron 56.5kg L 1:10.88
0 9 0 Rich Tapestry okg 5.30L 1:10.65
55.5 9 51.00 Happy Meteor 52.5kg 2.30L 0:57.13

0 1
0 2

0 Andnowurmine 0kg 0.50L 1:02.61
0 Invincible Fresh 0kg 1.00L 1:01.79
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51 || SEASONS STAR

{ |\ 6year old b gelding (male)
_/ Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Annie's River
iy
Breeder Unknown
Owners Paul Lo Chung Wai & Kathy Lo Ho Hsiu Lan

Colours White & Royal-Blue Stripes : White Slvs, Royal-Blue & White Checked
Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
90f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1200m Good M Chadwick
1of12 SHAT Fri11Sepl5 1200m Btria Good M Chadwick
Upl of 14Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1200m

40f12 SHAT Fri 28Augl5 1200m Btria Good M Chadwick
70f11 Happ Wed 24Junl5 1200m Good M Chadwick

2 [ ANDNOWURMINE

f| 4 year old b gelding (male)
xrl,__,:/ Sire Don Eduardo Dam Mac Five
Breeder Unknown
Owners Vicky Tang & Lily Scheng Hsi Feng
Colours Yellow : Mauve Braid, Mauve Stripe On Yellow Slvs, Yellow & Mauve

Checked Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
80of 12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1200m Good D Leung
60f9 SHAT Sat29Augl5 1000m Btria Good D Leung
1of6  SHAT Fri26Junl5  1050m Btria Firm D Leung
40f8 SHAT Tue 10Marl5 1200m Btria Good N Callan
14 of 14 SHAT Sat 21Febl5 1400m Cls 3 Good M Demuro

ﬁ . FANTASTIC FEELING

{d |'| 4 year old b/br gelding (male)

mrl__&/’ Sire Show A Heart Dam Twirling Heights

Breeder Robert Roulston Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners Anthony Chow Wing Kin

Colours Yellow & Purple Diamonds : Purple Chevron On Yellow Slvs, Yellow &

Purple Qtrd Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f12 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1200m Good D Whyte
20f10 SHAT Sat29Augl5 1000m Btria Good D Whyte
11 0f 12 ShaT Sat27Junl5 1200m Good D Whyte
50f12 HV Wed 17Junl5 1200m Cls 3 Good D Whyte
20f9  SHAT Tue9unl5 800m Btria Good D Whyte

-y
" [EJ RED KYLIN
5 year old b gelding (male)
- Sire Royal Applause Dam Sparkling Eyes

Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Kylin Syndicate

Colours Red : Yellow Epaulets, Yellow Chevron On Red Slvs, Red Diamonds On

Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f9 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1000m Good  KYeung
90f12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1000m Good N Callan
lof6 HV Sat13Junl5 1000m Btria Good  KYeung
14 of 14 SHAT Sat 21Febl5 1200m Cls 3 Good  KYeung
30f9  SHAT Tue 10Febl5 1200m Btria Good M Guyon

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $3,674,350
W&P% 13-28

Trainer A S Cruz
Jockey N Callan 55.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 40:5-3-3 12 Mths 12:2-0-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-0-0 Track 26:4-0-2  Trk/Dst 14:3-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 12 18.00 General Iron 56.5kg L 1:10.88

0 10 0 Seasons Star 0kg 0.30L 1:11.07
56 14 Excel Oneself 52.5kg L
0 6 0 Spicy Sure 0kg 0.80L 1:11.72
56.5 6 18.00 Peace N Prosperity 56.5kg 3.30L 1:09.49
Trainer D Cruz Barrier 8
Jockey Richard D Fourie 55.0kg Prizemoney $242,200

Win Range 1050m - 1300m W&P% 25-38

Career 8:2-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 10 40.00 Grace Heart 55kg L 1:10.45
0 3 0 Hella Hedge kg 5.00L 0:57.71
0 4 0 Andnowurmine 0Okg 0.50L 1:02.61
0 7 0 Key Witness Okg 1.50L 1:10.22
555 8 12.00 Up And Coming 51.5kg 14.50L 1:22.27
Trainer David Ferraris Barrier 12
Jockey Chad Schofield 54.0kg Prizemoney $49,900
Win Range 1350m W&P% 9-64
Career 11:1-3-3 12 Mths 8:1-2-2 1stUp 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-3-1 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 3 7.60 Grace Heart 55kg L 1:10.45
0 10 0 Call Me Achiever 0kg 1.50L 0:57.91
56 7  8.20 Why Why 60.5kg 8.50L 1:09.09
55 10 17.00 The Prince 54.5kg 1.90L 1:10.17
0 8 0 Ten Speed 0kg 0.80L 0:45.42
Trainer P Yiu Barrier 3
Jockey Keith Yeung 53.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1000m - 1207m W&P% 18-45
Career 11:2-1-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-2 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-2 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6 51.00 California Bounty 58.5kg L 0:58.11

55.5 10 40.00 Happy Meteor 52.5kg 4.50L 0:57.13
0 3 0 Red Kylin 0kg 1.30L 0:58.97
54 11 137.00 King Of Mongolia 56kg 14.00L 1:09.73
0 3 0 Dashing Fellow 0kg 0.50L 1:10.66
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—
_ [EJ JuN GoNG
7 year old ch gelding (male)
- Sire Spinning World Dam Toby Bess

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kwok Ho

Colours Black : Yellow Braces, Yellow & Black Hlvd Slvs, Black & Yellow Hivd Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
80of 12 SHAT Tue 29Sepl5 1050m Btria Good D Whyte
1of14 ShaT Sun12Jull5 1200m Good G Mosse
20f13 SHAT Wed Lull5 1200m Cls 4 Good D Whyte
90f14 SHAT Sun14Junl5 1400m Cls4 Good  Z Purton
13 of 14 SHAT Sun 3Mayl5 1600m Cls 3 Good  E Lai

—
_£1 [0 SECRET AGENT

[a 4 Syearold ch gelding (male)
mrl__&/’ Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Jan Valachi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Richard Hui Chung Yee

Colours Yellow : Red & Green Hlvd Diamond And Slvs.
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1200m Good G Mosse
12 of 13 ShaT Sun 6Sepl5 1200m Good  E Lai
50f8 SHAT Wed 26Augl5 1050m Btria Good G Mosse
1of11 ShaT Sun5Jull5  1000m Good G Mosse
50f12 HV  Wed 20May15 1200m Cls 4 Soft G Mosse

DIVINE BOY

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Street Cry Dam La Guichet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wong Kwong Miu

Colours Red & Black Stripes : Black Stars On Red Slvs And Cap.

"

Race Details Track
20f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1200m Good
20f12 ShaT Sun13Sepl5 1200m Good
50f12 ShaT Sun6Sepl5 1000m Good
50f10 SHAT Tue 1Sepl5 1200m Btria Soft
20f11 ShaT Sunb5Jull5  1000m Good

OVETT

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Stormy Weather
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs Desmond Wong Shung Yiu

"

Jockey

J Moreira
G Mosse
R D Fourie
B Prebble
JTong

Colours Black & Red Checks And Black Hlvd : Black With Black & Red Checked

Slvs, Black Cap.

Race Details Track
50f13 ShaT Mon 28Sepl5 1200m Good
90f13 ShaT Sat19Sepl5 1400m Good
60of 12 SHAT Tue 8Sepl5 1050m Btria Good
70f12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1000m Good
12 of 12 SHAT Sun 21Jun15 1200m Cls 3 Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

J Wong

M Chadwick
C Schofield
D Lane

N Rawiller

Trainer CH Yip Barrier 5
Jockey Ben So 53.0kg Prizemoney $3,239,140
Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-26
Career 47:3-4-5 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 14:0-0-2  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
0 10 0 Pablosky 0kg 10.80L 1:01.11
60 14  5.20 Jun Gong 60kg 0.30L 1:09.79
58.5 4 28.00 Solar Hei Hei 59%g L 1:09.43
60 11 22.00 Chevalier Star 55kg L 1:23.28
515 7 29.00 Charity Kingdom 55.5kg 6.00L 1:35.93
Trainer K L Man Man Barrier 7
Jockey Gerald Mosse 53.0kg Prizemoney $2,067,605

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 13-27

Career 30:4-2-2 12 Mths 13:4-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-1-1  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:3-0-0  Dist 12:3-1-2 Track 10:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 8:2-0-1

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

545 7 9.70 General Iron 56.5kg L 1:10.88

53.5 10 88.00 Travel Renyi 56.5kg 6.80L 1:09.54

0 3 0 Highland Dragon 0kg 3.00L 1:03.05
60 1 17.00 Secret Agent 60kg 0.30L 0:56.58

605 1 4.70 Happy Surveys 60kg 4.30L 1:11.27
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 9
Jockey Joao Moreira 52.0kg Prizemoney $419,350

Win Range 850m - 1200m W&P% 18-41

Career 17:3-3-1 12 Mths 14:1-3-0 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-3-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 9:1-2-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 4 2.70 Born In China 60.5kg L 1:10.18
60.5 4  7.90 Popping Candy 56.5kg 0.50L 1:09.47
60.5 12  6.00 Team Fortune 56.5kg 3.30L 0:56.22
0 4 0 Multivictory 0kg 2.30L 1:11.09
585 4 19.00 Secret Agent 60kg 0.30L 0:56.58
Trainer A T Millard Barrier 1
Jockey Jack Wong 51.5kg Prizemoney $2,662,695
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 14-43
Career 35:5-3-7 12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:2-1-1 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50.5 3 27.00 Lucky Day 56kg L 1:09.38
53.5 10 92.00 Brilliant Dream 54kg L 1:22.83
0 5 0 Amazing Kids 0kg 2.40L 1:02.18
55 7 109.00 Happy Meteor 52.5kg 2.80L 0:57.13
57 10 47.00 Thewizardofoz 60.5kg 17.50L 1:10.04
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Race 8 Yip Fat Hep (C3) 1800m

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 3. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Red Dancer (IRE)

2. Happy Contender (GER)

3. Willie Invictus (GB)
4. Jaeger Bomb (NZ)
5. Top Ace (USA)

6. Young Ranger (GB)
7. Dalwari (USA)

8. Po Ching Treasure
9. Holmes Legend (GB)

10. Triumphant Dragon
(N2)

11. Best Hope
12. Agiaal (USA)

Race 8 Yip Fat Hep (C3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Nash Rawiller

N Callan

Brett Prebble
Zac Purton

Joao Moreira
Derek Leung (al)
Vincent Ho (al)
Richard D Fourie
Karis Teetan
Gerald Mosse

Jack Wong (a4)
Chad Schofield

Trainer

John Size
Richard Gibson
Y S Tsui
Casper Fownes
S Woods

C S Shum

AS Cruz

PYiu

WY So

KL Man Man

CHYip
A Schutz

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10

879431447
0805653216
3404446237
9509859265
4245550840
1851553628
1355914099
4515888489
7445004300
0162231411

9152332489
8057287754

Career
34:5-6-3

81-1-1
27:5-3-2
28:3-2-2
18:3-2-0
14:4-1-1
19:3-0-2
23:2-2-4
31:3-3-3
23:5-3-3

19:4-3-3
44:4-2-4

Prize
$4,414,510
$658,400
$2,272,412
$2,049,470
$1,474,040
$547,200
$1,437,040
$1,282,985
$2,377,030
$2,568,950

$1,021,850
$2,576,560

W% P% Bar Wgt
15% 41% 4 605
13% 38% 12 595
19% 37% 3 58
11% 25% 10 56
17%  28% 56
29% 43% 55
16%  26% 54
9% 35% 1 54
10% 29% 11 53
2% 48% 5 53
21% 53% 9 525
9% 23% 7 515

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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RED DANCER

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Elnadim Dam Freedom

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Hon Ronald Arculli Gbm Gbs Jp & Johanna K J Arculli Bbs
Colours Royal-Blue : Royal-Blue & Orange Striped Slvs.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
80f14 ShaT Sun4Octl5 1600m Soft B So
70f11 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1650m Good B So
90f12 SHAT Tue 8Sepl5 1200m Btria Good K Teetan
40f12 ShaT Sun5Jull5  2000m Good B So
30f7  SHAT Fri26Junl5  1200m Btria Firm ) Moreira

3 HAPPY CONTENDER

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Areion Dam Sun Valley

Breeder Unknown

Owners Healthy & Happy Racing Syndicate
Colours Blue: Pink Sash And Armlets On Slvs.

Race Details Track  Jockey
13 of 14 ShaT Mon 28Sep15 1600m Good G Mosse
80f 10 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1650m Good R D Fourie
120f12 HV  Sat5Sepl5  1700m Btria Good G Mosse
60f9  SHAT Tue9Junl5 800m Btria Good D Whyte
30f9 CLO Thu300ctl4 1600m Open Soft A Starke
EJ WILLIE INVICTUS
6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Beat Hollow Dam Midnight Ransom

Breeder Unknown

Owners Henry Yueheng Chuang

Colours Green: Orange Chevrons, Green & Orange Checked Slvs, Green &

"

Orange Striped Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1650m Good  J Moreira
40f10 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1650m Good  J Moreira
10 of 12 SHAT Fri 28Augl5 1050m Btria Good VHo
40f12 Happ Wed 8Jull5 1800m Good G Mosse
40f12 HV  Wed 24Jun15 1650m Cls 3 Good  J Moreira

/‘i I} JAEGER BOMB

l;j\ 6 year old ch gelding (male)

U:' L/ Sire Pentire Dam Call Minder

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ranjan Tikam Mahtani

Colours Pale-Green : Black Cross Belts And Stripe On Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f14 ShaT Mon 28Sepl5 1600m Good  VHo
11 of 14 ShaT Sun 12Jull5 1600m Good N Callan
90f14 SHAT Sat27Junl5 1800m Cls 3 Good VHo
80f8 HV Wed17Junl5 2200m Cls 3 Good O Doleuze
50f12 HV Wed3Junl5 1650m Cls 3 Good N Callan

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $4,414,510
W&P% 15-41

Trainer John Size
Jockey Nash Rawiller 60.5kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 34:5-6-3 12 Mths 16:3-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52.5 14 56.00 Secret Weapon 56kg L 1:35.17
52 7 21.00 Fat Choy Hong Kong 51.5kg L 1:40.44
0 38 0 Sky Hero kg 4.20L 1:11.46
50 7 12.00 Ensuring 55kg 2.40L 2:01.76
0 3 0 Dalwari 0kg 1.60L 1:10.9
Trainer Richard Gibson Barrier 12
Jockey N Callan 59.5kg Prizemoney $658,400

Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 6 121.00 Winning Instinct 56kg L 1:35.87
60.5 5 123.00 Young Ranger 51.5kg L 1:42.4
0 6 0 Po Ching Treasure Okg 11.30L 1:51.04
0 1 0 Who Else But You 0kg 7.90L 0:46.15
57 5 24.00 Vert De Grece 57kg 4.80L 1:43.16
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 3
Jockey Brett Prebble 58.0kg Prizemoney $2,272,412

Win Range - W&P% 19-37
Career 27:5-3-2 12 Mths 15:0-2-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-2-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 13:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 6:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 5  6.10 Win It 49.5kg L 1:41.07
59 2 5.40 Speedy Longwah 54.5kg 0.80L 1:42.58
0 12 0 Shanghai Bond 0kg 7.50L 1:02.73
59 10 10.00 Flying Chaparral 56kg 1.00L 1:50.77
60 5 4.00 Supreme Essence 52kg 2.00L 1:41.21
Trainer Casper Fownes Barrier 10
Jockey Zac Purton 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,049,470

Win Range 1650m W&P% 11-25

Career 28:3-2-2 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1stUp 40-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

55 14 116.00 Winning Instinct 56kg L 1:35.87
57.5 7 19.00 Winnam 56.5kg L 1:34.41

57 4 24.00 Supreme Profit 59kg L 1:47.85

57 5 15.00 Ensuring 59.5kg L 2:16.07

59 8 4.90 Bullish Boy 5%g L 1:40.48
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I3 Top ACE

' 5year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Kitten's Joy Dam Steaming Home

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs William Elkin Mocatta

Colours Maroon : Gold Slvs, Maroon Hoop On Gold Cap.

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f14 ShaT Mon 28Sepl5 1600m Good M Chadwick
20f8  SHAT Tue 22Sepl5 1600m Btria Good M Chadwick
40f10 SHAT Fri4Sepl5  1200m Btria Good D Whyte
50f14 ShaT Wed Ljull5  1600m Good A Suborics
50f14 SHAT Sun14Junl5 1600m Cls 3 Good A Suborics

I3 YOUNG RANGER

5 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Dutch Art Dam Photographie
Breeder Unknown
Owners Hkjc Racing Club Limited

Colours Black : Red Chevron, White Slvs And Stripe On Black Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
10f10 Happ Wed 16Sepl5 1650m Good D Leung
80f10 HV Satb5Sepl5  1200m Btria Good D Leung
10of13 SHAT Wed 27May15 1650m Cls 4 Good D Leung
50f9 SHAT Tue 19Mayl5 1200m Btria Good ) Moreira
50f14 SHAT Sun3Mayl5 1600m Cls 4 Good  Z Purton

DALWARI

6 year old b gelding (male)

4 Sire More Than Ready Dam Dalmiya

Breeder Unknown

Owners Siu Pak Kwan

Colours Red & Black Stripes : Red Slvs.
Race Details Track  Jockey
10f9 ShaT Thu1Octl5 1800m Good VHo
30f12 SHAT Tue 22Sepl5 1200m Btria Soft M Chadwick
50f8 SHAT Fri4Sepl5  1200m Btria Good M Chadwick
90f14 ShaT Sun5Jull5  1650m Good M Chadwick
1of7  SHAT Fri26Junl5  1200m Btria Firm M Chadwick

EJ PO CHING TREASURE

5 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Stratum Dam Hasty Snip

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lim U Po Chu & Wong Ching Yue
Colours Purple With Yellow Spots : Yellow Slvs.

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1650m Good R D Fourie
50f14 ShaT Sun13Sepl5 1600m Good R D Fourie
1of12 HV Sat5Sepl5  1700m Btria Good R D Fourie
8of 14 SHAT Sun21Junl5 1600m Cls 3 Good N Callan
8of 14 SHAT Sun7Junl5 1800m Cls 3 Good N Callan

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $1,474,040
W&P% 17-28

Trainer S Woods
Jockey Joao Moreira 56.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Career 18:3-2-0 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-0  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 11.00 Winning Instinct 56kg L 1:35.87
0 38 0 Packing Llaregyb okg 0.30L 1:36.87
0 7 0 King Of Household 0kg 3.30L 1:11.57
56.5 6 13.00 Winnam 52g L 1:35.06
59 10 135.00 Red Dancer 59%g L 1:34.44
Trainer C S Shum Barrier 8
Jockey Derek Leung 55.0kg Prizemoney $547,200

Win Range 1609m - 1650m W&P% 29-43

Career 14:4-1-1 12 Mths 12:2-1-1 1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
51.5 4 14.00 Young Ranger 51.5kg 0.30L 1:42.4
0 6 0 Solar Kingdom 0kg 2.50L 1:13.75
585 7 5.50 Young Ranger 58.5kg 0.80L 1:39.48
0 6 0 Helene Super Star 0kg 1.30L 1:10.96
59.5 13 3.70 Circuit Fortune 57kg 3.10L 1:35.73
Trainer A S Cruz Barrier 6
Jockey Vincent Ho 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,437,040

Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 16-26

Career 19:3-0-2 12 Mths 14:2-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50.5 5 15.00 Dalwari 50.5kg 0.20L 1:48.68
0 1 0 Helen's Choice 0kg 0.80L 1:12.06
0 1 0 Regency King 0kg 1.30L 1:12.92
54 11 20.00 Verdane 57.5kg L 1:38.57
0 4 0 Dalwari 0kg 0.80L 1:10.9
Trainer P Yiu Barrier 1
Jockey Richard D Fourie 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,282,985
Win Range 1700m W&P% 9-35
Career 23:2-2-4 12 Miths 16:1-0-2 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-0-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 2 850 Win It49.5kg L 1:41.07
54.5 2 11.00 Industrialist Way 57kg 1.00L 1:36.39
0 4 0 Po Ching Treasure 0kg 1.80L 1:51.04
56 6 13.00 Cheeky Too 58kg 5.00L 1:37.19
57.5 5 21.00 Winnie's Horse 59.5kg 3.00L 1:48.49
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IE] HOLMES LEGEND

7 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Norse Dancer Dam Rainbow End
Breeder Unknown

Owners Li Wai Yin

"

Colours Orange & Blue Qtrd: White & Orange Striped Slvs, Orange Stars On Blue

Cap.

Race Details Track
70f14 ShaT Mon 28Sepl5 1600m Good
40f 14 ShaT Sun 13Sepl5 1600m Good
40f12 HV Sat5Sepl5  1700m Btria Good
10 of 12 Happ Wed 24Jun15 1650m Good
12 of 14 SHAT Sun 31Mayl15 2000m Cls 3 Good

! 1] TRIUMPHANT DRAGON

7 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Fast 'n' Famous Dam Golden Gamble
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godwin Kwong

Colours Red : Gold V, Blue Diamonds On Red Slvs, Blue Diamonds On Gold Cap.

Race Details Track
11 0f 12 SHAT Tue 29Sepl5 1200m Btria Good
1of14 Happ Wed 9Sepl5 1650m Good
6of7 SHAT Wed 26Augl5 1200m Btria Good
20f14 ShaT Sat27Junl5 1600m Good
20f12 HV  Wed 20May15 1800m Cls 4 Soft
BEST HOPE
" 5yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Sequalo Dam Isobelle Ellen
Breeder Unknown
Owners Good Hope Syndicate

Colours Blue : Yellow Stars, Blue Stars On White Slvs, Blue Stars On Yellow Cap.

Race Details Track
90f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1650m Good
1of13 ShaT Sun13Sepl5 1400m Good
20f14 ShaT Sunb5Jull5  1600m Good
30f12 HV Wed 10Junl5 1650m Cls 4 Good
30f11 HV  Wed 13Mayl5 1650m Cls 4 Good
AGIAAL
{ " 8yearold b gelding (male)
.

Sire Sakhee Dam Lahan
Breeder Unknown
Owners Wong Kam Shan

Jockey

D Whyte

J Moreira
J Moreira
B Prebble
N Rawiller

Jockey

G Mosse
G Mosse
G Mosse
G Mosse
Z Purton

Jockey
ANg
JWong
Z Purton
Z Purton
N Callan

Colours Blue : White Diamond, Blue & White Hivd Slvs, White Cap.

Race Details Track
80f12 Happ Wed 23Sepl5 1650m Good
10 of 12 SHAT Fri 11Sepl5 1200m Btria Good
70f12 HV  Wed 13Mayl5 1650m Cls 3 Good
20f11 HV  Wed 22Aprl5 1650m Cls 3 Good
80of12 HV Wed1Aprl5 1650m Cls 3 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

K Yeung

C Schofield
K Yeung

K Yeung
VHo

Trainer WY So Barrier 11
Jockey Karis Teetan 53.0kg Prizemoney $2,377,030
Win Range - W&P% 10-29
Career 31:3-3-3 12 Mths 14:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-1 Track 10:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 5:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
535 4 10.00 Winning Instinct 56kg L 1:35.87
54 7 5.30 Industrialist Way 57kg L 1:36.39
0 8 0 Po Ching Treasure 0kg 4.80L 1:51.04
56 4 5.00 Supreme Essence 52kg 4.80L 1:41.21
56 10  9.00 Turbo Jewellery 55.5kg 6.80L 2:01.85
Trainer KL Man Man Barrier 5
Jockey Gerald Mosse 53.0kg Prizemoney $2,568,950

Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 22-48

Career 23:5-3-3 12 Mths 12:4-2-3 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:5-1-3  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:3-1-1  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 5:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
0 9 0 Master Commander Okg 3.50L 1:12.1
60 4  4.60 Triumphant Dragon 60kg 0.80L 1:42.12
0 3 0 Imperial Concorde Okg 2.50L 1:12.38
59.5 8 9.10 Heroic Guru 59.5kg 0.50L 1:35.23
58 8  3.80 Sparkling Sword 53.5kg 1.50L 1:52.26
Trainer CH Yip Barrier 9
Jockey Jack Wong 52.5kg Prizemoney $1,021,850

Win Range 650m - 1400m W&P% 21-53

Career 19:4-3-3 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1stUp 7:2-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-2-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 6 7.20 Win It49.55kg L 1:41.07
55 1  5.90 Best Hope 55kg 1.30L 1:22.57
585 10  7.90 Fighting Boy 57kg 0.10L 1:35.07
585 4 230 Go Go Win 59.5kg 1.70L 1:40.34
585 11  6.30 Forgive And Forget 60.5kg 1.80L 1:39.26
Trainer A Schutz Barrier 7
Jockey Chad Schofield 51.5kg Prizemoney $2,576,560
Win Range - W&P% 9-23
Career 44:4-2-4 12 Mths 12:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 18:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 7:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 10 23.00 Win It 49.5kg L 1:41.07
0 12 0 Gallant Triumph 0kg 7.00L 1:11.43
51.5 12 25.00 Grand Harbour 53kg 2.00L 1:40.4
51 6 19.00 Chater Legend 57kg 1.30L 1:40.32
523 26.00 Trendy Win 55.5kg 4.30L 1:40.24
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